770
ADAMS COUNTY

COLORADO

Board of County Commissioners

Eva J. Henry - District #1
Charles "Chaz" Tedesco - District #2
Erik Hansen - District #3
Steve O'Dorisio - District #4
Mary Hodge - District #5

PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA

NOTICE TO READERS: The Board of County Commissioners' meeting packets are prepared several days prior to
the meeting. This information is reviewed and studied by the Board members to gain a basic understanding, thus
eliminating lengthy discussions. Timely action and short discussion on agenda items does not reflect a lack of thought
or analysis on the Board's part. An informational packet is available for public inspection in the Board's Office one
day prior to the meeting.

THIS AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Tuesday
July 25, 2017
9:30 AM

. ROLL CALL

. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

. MOTION TO APPROVE AGENDA

. AWARDS AND PRESENTATIONS

. PUBLIC COMMENT

A. Citizen Communication

A total of 30 minutes is allocated at this time for public comment and each speaker
will be limited to 3 minutes. If there are additional requests from the public to
address the Board, time will be allocated at the end of the meeting to complete
public comment. The chair requests that there be no public comment on issues for
which a prior public hearing has been held before this Board.

B. Elected Officials’ Communication

A.

B.

. CONSENT CALENDAR

List of Expenditures Under the Dates of July 10-14, 217

|Adams County Treasurer's Summary June 1-30, 2017|

Resolution Approving the Intergovernmental Agreement between Adam
County and Boulder County to Conduct BRT Station Design and Identify
Multimodal Connectivity and Right-of-Way Needs on State Highway 7|

Resolution Approving Intergovernmental Agreement between the City oﬂ
Thornton and Adams County for the Paving of 88th Avenuel




E. Resolution Approving Option Letter #5 and Amending the Contract‘
between Adams County and the Denver Regional Council o:[i
Governments for the Community Transit (a.k.a. A-Lift) Program|

F. Resolution Approving the Adams County Head Start Year Three of Fiva
Continuation Grant Application for 2017 - 2018|

7. NEW BUSINESS

A. COUNTY MANAGER

A. Resolution Accepting a Proposal and Awarding an Agreement to‘
K&H Election Services for Ballot Printing and Mailing Services|

B. COUNTY ATTORNEY

8. Motion to Adjourn into Executive Session Pursuant to C.R.S. 24-6-402(4)(b) for the
Purpose of Receiving Legal Advice Regarding Bargaining Policies

9. Motion to Adjourn into Executive Session Pursuant to C.R.S. 24-6-402(4)(b) and (e) for
the Purpose of Receiving Legal Advice and Negotiation Discussions Regarding Marijuana
Sales Tax

10. ADJOURNMENT

AND SUCH OTHER MATTERS OF PUBLIC BUSINESS WHICH MAY ARISE



R5504003

County of Adams

Net Warrant by Fund Summary

Fund Fund

Number Description Amount

1 General Fund 837,871.72
5 Golf Course Enterprise Fund 15,597.68
6 Equipment Service Fund 128,126.19
13 Road & Bridge Fund 88,891.97
19 Insurance Fund 158,034.09
24 Conservation Trust Fund 3,255.00
27 Open Space Projects Fund 23,472.71
30 Community Dev Block Grant Fund 4,094.00
31 Head Start Fund 8,933.40
34 Comm Services Blk Grant Fund 10,442.00
35 Workforce & Business Center 5,355.49
43 Front Range Airport 5,748.91
50 FLATROCK Facility Fund 5,075.00

1,294,898.16

07/14/17

Page -

11:34:45
1



R5504002

General Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant Supplier No
00710978 239044
00710979 433987
00710980 383698
00710981 12012
00710982 514477
00710983 418678
00710985 581490
00710986 99101
00710987 263724
00710988 564443
00710989 13538
00710990 414374
00711028 91631
00711031 2914
00711033 612036
00711034 794425
00711036 87117
00711039 238225
00711040 4551
00711043 188759
00711050 13593
00711052 98414
00711054 46792
00711056 240959
00711062 334777
00711063 14657
00711067 40398
00711068 42540
00711069 40325
00711070 13409
00711072 620000
00711073 38051
00711074 37852
00711075 365681
00711076 41110

00711079 79260

Supplier Name

ADAMS STEFANI

ADCO DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFIC
ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERV
ALSCO AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL
COBURN CHRISTI

CONVERCENT INC

MAYER LISA

MESA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
RED HAWK FIRE & SECURITY
SHIBAO KELSEY

SHRED IT USA LLC

STRAUCH KEVIN

ADAMSON POLICE PRODUCTS

BOB BARKER COMPANY
CEIAUSALTD

COAST TO COAST COMPUTER PRODUC
GRANICUS INC

LINKEDIN.COM

NEVE'S UNIFORMS INC

STALEY TECHNOLOGIES

KAISER PERMANENTE

ROCKY MTN HEALTH PLAN
SECURE HORIZONS

UNITED HEALTHCARE

ALLEN DEBRA JEAN

ANGELL LINDA S

CINTAS CORPORATION #66

DELL MARKETING LP

DENVER POST

EASTERN DISPOSE ALL

EWERKS KEVIN

FOOTHILLS ROOF SERVICES INC
FTI GROUP

GETTY IMAGES (US) INC
GOVERNMENT TECHNOLOGY SOLUTION
IDEXX DISTRIBUTION INC

Warrant Date

07/10/17
07/10/17
07/10/17
07/10/17
07/10/17
07/10/17
07/10/17
07/10/17
07/10/17
07/10/17
07/10/17
07/10/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17

07/14/17 11:35:18

Page - 1

Amount
27.71
357.46
1,819.03
26.89
134.68
14,110.00
165.10
21.60
1,004.60
135.00
30.00
193.68
2,435.00
7,484.50
750.00
4,659.60
300.00
3,543.75
4,216.24
390.00
8,850.00
850.00
1,500.00
6,050.00
184.00
86.83
139.25
17,419.26
251.80
163.50
300.00
3,825.00
654.11
4,100.00
8,512.00
2,062.26



R5504002

General Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant

00711080
00711082
00711085
00711086
00711088
00711089
00711091
00711096
00711097
00711099
00711100
00711102
00711103
00711104
00711105
00711106
00711107
00711108
00711114
00711115
00711116
00711117
00711118
00711119
00711120
00711121
00711122
00711123
00711124
00711125
00711126
00711127
00711128
00711129
00711136
00711137

Supplier No

13565
485045
13591
20458
282112
4842
308437
7102
414086
293662
593782
1007
1007
1007
1007
1007
1007
1007
618587
619822
45300
338508
13822
13822
13822
13822
13822
13822
13822
13822
13822
13822
13822
13822
42779
433987

Supplier Name

INTERMOUNTAIN REA

KORBY LANDSCAPE LLC

MWI VETERINARY SUPPLY CO
NORTHSIDE EMERGENCY PET CLINIC
ORACLE AMERICA INC

PITNEY BOWES

RANDSTAD US LP

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

SQUEEGEE SQUAD

SUMMIT LABORATORIES INC
TISCHLERBISE INC

UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
VECTOR DISEASE CONTROL INTERNA
VERTIV SERVICES INC

VISION SOLUTIONS INC
WRIGHTWAY INDUSTRIES INC
XCEL ENERGY

XCEL ENERGY

XCEL ENERGY

XCEL ENERGY

XCEL ENERGY

XCEL ENERGY

XCEL ENERGY

XCEL ENERGY

XCEL ENERGY

XCEL ENERGY

XCEL ENERGY

XCEL ENERGY

ADAMS COUNTY COMMUNICATION CEN
ADCO DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFIC

Warrant Date

07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/13/17
07/13/17

07/14/17 11:35:18

Page - 2

Amount
17.39
7,336.00
3,885.18
180.00
37,851.66
273.48
1,311.26
12.99
775.00
410.00
22,283.00
6,261.47
166.97
29.64
1,604.12
1,119.48
121.08
80.58
53,268.75
2,357.73
12,999.12
546.05
11,902.12
910.35
972.84
45.37
24541
66.81
91.84
39.26
49.46
147.13
4233
62.72
357,478.38
137.37



R5504002

General Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant Supplier No
00711138 383698
00711140 9902
00711141 13049
00711142 410563
00711144 263245
00711145 289494
00711146 77611
00711147 51274
00711148 93018
00711149 618136
00711150 12691
00711151 339372
00711152 7406
00711157 616484
00711160 383698
00711162 491318
00711163 617501
00711166 300978
00711167 619820
00711168 618653
00711171 192914
00711177 40398
00711179 617503
00711183 617505
00711184 617502
00711185 617497
00711191 34197
00711193 617506
00711194 617493
00711195 486419
00711196 33278
00711197 433932
00711199 289628
00711201 617504
00711203 211669

00711204 422240

Supplier Name

ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERV
CHEMATOX LABORATORY INC
COMMUNITY REACH CENTER
CULBERT JENNIFER

DENVER HEALTH & HOSPITAL AUTHO
HENRY EVAJ

KD SERVICE GROUP

MCDONALD YONG HUI V
MURPHY RICK

PARAGON DINING SERVICES
PEARL COUNSELING ASSOCIATES
ROSS SHIRLEY M

SIERRA DETENTION SYSTEMS
ACRW TRUMPETEERS

ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERV
AMERICAN EAGLE DISTRIBUTING
ANDERSON BEEF

BARNHART SUSAN

BENCHMARK BUCKLES LLC
BONDS KENNETH

BYRD YVETTE

CINTAS CORPORATION #66

COLE CAROL

CORRAL LETICIA

CUEVAS MARIA

DEHERRERA JUDY

GOURD THADDEUS

GURROLA VERONICA

HART SHANNA

HIGH COUNTRY BEVERAGE
HURDELBRINK JULIA
INDUSTRIAL PIPE SOLUTIONS
KUSA

LANDEROS LAURA

MAEZ JENNY

MANN LACEY

Warrant Date

07/13/17
07/13/17
07/13/17
07/13/17
07/13/17
07/13/17
07/13/17
07/13/17
07/13/17
07/13/17
07/13/17
07/13/17
07/13/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17

07/14/17 11:35:18

Page - 3

Amount
16,619.62
740.00
40,993.00
344 .40
816.30
597.30
1,958.62
4,845.00
3,681.06
156.00
9,342.23
675.00
18,214.52
150.00
2,126.24
977.00
75.00
75.00
3,175.00
87.74
75.00
134.43
225.00
650.00
677.50
75.00
515.21
400.00
75.00
604.00
228.45
1,155.00
3,254.38
400.00
150.00
215.07



R5504002

General Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant Supplier No
00711205 449930
00711206 617496
00711207 592165
00711208 617492
00711209 20845
00711210 617498
00711211 617494
00711212 13719
00711213 13591
00711214 617500
00711217 45133
00711218 48059
00711220 582112
00711221 617495
00711223 3932
00711224 13949
00711225 41127
00711226 1007
00711227 1007
00711228 1007
00711229 1007
00711230 1007
00711231 1007
00711232 1007
00711233 1007
00711234 1007
00711235 1007
00711236 1007
00711237 20730
00711238 617499
00711239 28975
00711240 1038
00711241 544338
00711243 13822
00711244 13822

00711245 13822

Supplier Name

MARTINEZ VANESSA

MEDINA MARIA

MENDOZA REYNA

MFCC WEST

MILE HIGH OUTDOOR

MIRANDA GABRIELLA

MORENO JOSEPHINE

MORGAN COUNTY REA

MWI VETERINARY SUPPLY CO
NORMAN AMANDA

PPS INTERIORS

RADIO RESOURCE INC

SEGOVIA SARAH

SHADE CLINTON

SPECIAL DISTRICT ASSN OF COLO
STRASBURG SANITATION
THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORP
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
VANCIL JOSH

VERIZON WIRELESS

WAGNER RENTS INC

WESTAR REAL PROPERTY SERVICES
XCEL ENERGY

XCEL ENERGY

XCEL ENERGY

Warrant Date

07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17

07/14/17 11:35:18

Page - 4

Amount
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
3,000.00
75.00
75.00
108.15
539.23
150.00
2,243.00
52.00
75.00
75.00
150.00
856.80
1,412.20
68.90
28,116.64
129.34
6,649.15
7,834.47
63.71
22,460.65
510.56
1,424.62
275.68
45.25
118.23
75.00
301.68
895.00
14,281.36
42.82
2,023.82

7,125.20



R5504002 County of Adams 07/14/17  11:35:18

Net Warrants by Fund Detail Page - 5

1 General Fund

Warrant Supplier No Supplier Name Warrant Date Amount
Fund Total 837,871.72




R5504002

Golf Course Enterprise Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant

00711109
00711110
00711111
00711112
00711113
00711130
00711159
00711161
00711170
00711200
00711246

Supplier No

1007
1007
1007
1007
1007
13822
302764
12012
9822
11496
13822

Supplier Name

UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
UNITED POWER (UNION REA)
XCEL ENERGY

AGFINITY INC

ALSCO AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL
BUCKEYE WELDING SUPPLY CO INC
L L JOHNSON DIST

XCEL ENERGY

Warrant Date

07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17

Fund Total

07/14/17 11:35:18

Page - 6

Amount
76.21
3,535.62
1,061.12
247.29
7,308.63
405.11
1,582.11
42.56
26.00
1,177.31
135.72

15,597.68



R5504002

Equipment Service Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant

00711027
00711042
00711059
00711060
00711065
00711078
00711094
00711101
00711153
00711154
00711156
00711198

Supplier No

11657
16237
11657
295403
518705
491796
16237
44409
620297
620297
11657
27626

Supplier Name

A & ETIRE INC

SAM HILL OIL INC

A & E TIRE INC

ABRA AUTO BODY & GLASS
BOHANNAN BRIAN

HRT ENTERPRISES LLC
SAM HILL OIL INC
TRANSWEST TRAILERS INC
BECO EQUIPMENT CO
BECO EQUIPMENT CO

A & E TIRE INC

JOHN ELWAY CHEVROLET

Warrant Date

07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17

Fund Total

07/14/17 11:35:18

Page - 7

Amount
1,369.80
1,531.68
2,119.96
255.81
150.00
120.00
14,913.34
70,064.40
5,300.00
1,000.00
614.20
30,687.00

128,126.19



R5504002

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

13 Road & Bridge Fund
Warrant Supplier No Supplier Name
00711029 12012 ALSCO AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL
00711030 23969 ASPHALT SPECIALTIES CO INC
00711032 8909 BRANNAN SAND & GRAVEL COMPANY
00711037 506641 JK TRANSPORTS INC
00711041 430098 REPUBLIC SERVICES #535
00711046 158184 UTILITY NOTIFICATION CENTER OF
00711049 7872 VULCAN INC
00711077 12812 GROUND ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS
00711092 618622 ROSE MARGARET ANN
00711093 618628 RUSCETTA JAMES LEE
00711178 336027 CITY OF WESTMINSTER

Warrant Date

07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/14/17

Fund Total

07/14/17 11:35:18

Page - 8

Amount
388.37
1,009.82
413.28
76,361.50
2,442.75
175.45
3,323.30
3,832.50
422.50
422.50
100.00

88,891.97



R5504002

19

Insurance Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant

00711035
00711038
00711044
00711045
00711047
00711048
00711051
00711053
00711055
00711057
00711189

Supplier No

13663
13593
37507
240958
11552
11552
13593
98414
46792
240959
182042

Supplier Name

DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF COLO
KAISER PERMANENTE

UNITED HEALTHCARE

UNITED HEALTHCARE

VISION SERVICE PLAN-CONNECTICU
VISION SERVICE PLAN-CONNECTICU
KAISER PERMANENTE

ROCKY MTN HEALTH PLAN

SECURE HORIZONS

UNITED HEALTHCARE

FIT SOLDIERS FITNESS BOOT CAMP

Warrant Date

07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/14/17

Fund Total

07/14/17 11:35:18

Page - 9

Amount
10,374.12
3,410.96
5,988.28
11,571.60
346.71
3.81
76,506.21
4,787.30
16,314.02
25,451.08
3,280.00

158,034.09



R5504002

24

Conservation Trust Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant Supplier No
00711164 99435
00711192 70550

Supplier Name
ASPEN ENVIRONMENTAL INC
GUILDNER PIPELINE MAINTENANCE

Warrant Date

07/14/17
07/14/17

Fund Total

07/14/17 11:35:18

Page - 10

Amount
675.00
2,580.00

3,255.00



R5504002

27

Open Space Projects Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant Supplier No
00711165 99435
00711186 237568
00711188 128693

Supplier Name

ASPEN ENVIRONMENTAL INC
DESIGN WORKSHOP

DREXEL BARRELL & CO

Warrant Date

07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17

Fund Total

07/14/17 11:35:18

Page - 11

Amount
1,971.00
18,788.11
2,713.60

23,472.71



R5504002

30

Community Dev Block Grant Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant

00711061

Supplier No

13047

Supplier Name
ADAMS COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY

Warrant Date

07/12/17

Fund Total

07/14/17

Page -

Amount
4,094.00

4,094.00

11:35:18
12



R5504002

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

31 Head Start Fund
Warrant Supplier No Supplier Name
00711087 310256 ONE WORLD TRANSLATION & ASSOCI
00711155 48342 A & A LANGUAGES LLC
00711158 8801361 ADAMS COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT
00711169 13164 BRIGHTON LOCK & KEY SERVICE
00711172 37266 CENTURY LINK
00711173 37266 CENTURY LINK
00711174 37266 CENTURY LINK
00711175 37266 CENTURY LINK
00711176 37266 CENTURY LINK
00711180 5078 COLO DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES
00711181 248029 COMMUNITY REACH CENTER FOUNDAT
00711190 28726 G & K SERVICES
00711202 157395 LUJAN MONICA
00711215 371505 OLIVER LESLIE
00711216 1463 ORKIN PEST CONTROL
00711222 13538 SHRED IT USA LLC
00711242 51121 WHISENANT ELISA A

Warrant Date

07/12/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17
07/14/17

Fund Total

07/14/17 11:35:18

Page - 13

Amount
165.35
275.00

5.00
10.00
1,122.85
97.50
167.71
345.46
123.88
28.00

6,190.04

122.98
37.68
40.13
87.36
60.00
54.46

8,933.40



R5504002

34

Comm Services Blk Grant Fund

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant

00711090

Supplier No

189016

Supplier Name

PROJECT ANGEL HEART

Warrant Date

07/12/17

Fund Total

07/14/17

Page -

Amount
10,442.00

10,442.00

11:35:18
14



R5504002

35

‘Workforce & Business Center

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

Warrant

00710984
00711066
00711084
00711139
00711143
00711182

Supplier No

601220
152461
580067
152461
133513

1483

Supplier Name

LOCKHEED MARTIN SPACE SYSTEMS
CENTURYLINK

MCBOAT GREG

CENTURYLINK

DEEP ROCK WATER

COMPUTER SYSTEMS DESIGN

Warrant Date

07/10/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/13/17
07/13/17
07/14/17

Fund Total

07/14/17 11:35:18

Page - 15

Amount

425.00
2.23
39.59
8.10
80.57
4,800.00

5,355.49



R5504002

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

43 Front Range Airport
Warrant Supplier No Supplier Name
00711064 80118 AT&T CORP
00711071 13410 EASTERN SLOPE RURAL TELEPHONE
00711081 327058 JACKSON, LARRY E
00711095 37110 SB PORTA BOWL RESTROOMS INC
00711187 82382 DOOR SPECIALTIES
00711219 44131 ROGGEN FARMERS ELEVATOR ASSN

Warrant Date

07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/14/17
07/14/17

Fund Total

07/14/17 11:35:18
Page - 16

Amount

97.68
81.23
135.00
396.00
4,997.00
42.00

5,748.91



R5504002

County of Adams
Net Warrants by Fund Detail

50 FLATROCK Facility Fund
Warrant Supplier No
00711083 9379
00711098 414086

Supplier Name
MARTIN MARTIN CONSULTING ENGIN
SQUEEGEE SQUAD

Warrant Date

07/12/17
07/12/17

Fund Total

07/14/17 11:35:18

Page - 17

Amount
4,995.00
80.00

5,075.00



R5504001

9418

Administrative Cost Pool

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Grants to Other Instit
PROJECT ANGEL HEART

00034

Voucher

Batch No

901717

282523

GL Date

07/12/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 1

Amount

10,442.00

10,442.00

10.442.00




R5504001

County of Adams

Vendor Payment Report
4302 Airport Administration Fund
Telephone
AT&T CORP 00043
Water/Sewer/Sanitation
SB PORTA BOWL RESTROOMS INC 00043

Voucher Batch No GL Date
901502 282270 07/10/17
Account Total
901506 282270 06/30/17

Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 2
Amount
84.86
84.86
396.00
396.00
480.86




R5504001 County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report
4308 Airport ATCT Fund
Telephone
AT&T CORP 00043

Voucher

Batch No

901502

282270

GL Date

07/10/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17

Page -

Amount

11:39:48
3

6.41

6.41

6.41




R5504001 County of Adams 07/14/17  11:30:48

Vendor Payment Report Page - 4
4304 Airport Operations/Maintenance Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Building Repair & Maint
JACKSON, LARRY E 00043 901504 282270 06/30/17 135.00
Account Total 135.00
Other Rents & Leases
ROGGEN FARMERS ELEVATOR ASSN 00043 901798 282650 07/13/17 42.00
Account Total 42.00
Telephone
AT&T CORP 00043 901502 282270 07/10/17 6.41
EASTERN SLOPE RURAL TELEPHONE 00043 901503 282270 07/10/17 81.23
Account Total 87.64
Department Total 264.64




R5504001

County of Adams

Vendor Payment Report
2051 ANS - Administration Fund
Temporary Labor
RANDSTAD US LP 00001
RANDSTAD US LP 00001

Voucher Batch No GL Date
901714 282523 07/12/17
901715 282523 07/12/17

Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page -

Amount

561.97
749.29

1,311.26

1,311.26

5



R5504001

2056

ANS - Clinic Operations

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Medical Services
EWERKS KEVIN

00001

Voucher

Batch No

901716

282523

GL Date

07/12/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 6
Amount
300.00
300.00
300.00




R5504001

1011 Board of County Commissioners

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Business Meetings
PARAGON DINING SERVICES

Legal Notices
DENVER POST

Travel & Transportation
HENRY EVAJ
HENRY EVAJ

00001

00001

00001
00001

Voucher Batch No
901616 282394
901391 282126
901800 282655
901801 282655

GL Date

07/11/17

Account Total

07/07/17

Account Total

07/13/17

07/13/17
Account Total

Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page -

Amount

156.00

156.00

251.80

251.80

469.30
128.00

597.30

1,005.10

7



R5504001

9275

Community Corrections

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Mileage Reimbursements
ANGELL LINDA S

00001

Voucher

Batch No

901712

282523

GL Date

07/12/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 8
Amount
86.83
86.83
86.83




R5504001

1052

Criminal Justice Coord Council

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Travel & Transportation
ALLEN DEBRA JEAN

00001

Voucher

Batch No

901720

282523

GL Date

07/12/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 9
Amount
184.00
184.00
184.00




R5504001

1022 CLK Elections

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Destruction of Records
SHRED IT USA LLC

Travel & Transportation
COBURN CHRISTI
STRAUCH KEVIN

00001

00001
00001

Voucher Batch No GL Date
901280 281988 07/06/17
Account Total
901273 281988 07/06/17
901282 281988 07/06/17
Account Total

Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page -

Amount

30.00

10

30.00

134.68
193.68

328.36

358.36




R5504001 County of Adams 07/14/17  11:30:48

Vendor Payment Report Page - 1
1023 CLK Motor Vehicle Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Operating Supplies
ALSCO AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL 00001 901271 281988 07/06/17 26.89
Account Total 26.89
Other Professional Serv
RED HAWK FIRE & SECURITY 00001 901276 281988 07/06/17 47.60
RED HAWK FIRE & SECURITY 00001 901279 281988 07/06/17 957.00
Account Total 1,004.60
Security Service
ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERV 00001 901270 281988 07/06/17 1,819.03
Account Total 1,819.03

Department Total 2,850.52




R5504001

County of Adams

Vendor Payment Report
6021 CT- Trails- Plan/Design Const Fund
Improv Other Than Bldgs
ASPEN ENVIRONMENTAL INC 00024
Water/Sewer/Sanitation
GUILDNER PIPELINE MAINTENANCE 00024

Voucher Batch No GL Date
901381 282121 07/07/17
Account Total
900484 281247 06/27/17

Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 12

Amount

675.00

675.00

2,580.00

2,580.00

3,255.00




R5504001 County of Adams 07/14/17  11:30:48

Vendor Payment Report Page - 13
1051 District Attorney Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Court Reporting Transcripts
SHIBAO KELSEY 00001 901390 282125 07/07/17 135.00
Account Total 135.00
Mileage Reimbursements
ADAMS STEFANI 00001 901386 282125 07/07/17 27.71
MAYER LISA 00001 901388 282125 07/07/17 135.46
MAYER LISA 00001 901388 282125 07/07/17 29.64
Account Total 192.81
Other Professional Serv
CULBERT JENNIFER 00001 901602 282390 07/11/17 344.40
DENVER HEALTH & HOSPITAL AUTHO 00001 901604 282390 07/11/17 816.30
MESA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 00001 901389 282125 07/07/17 21.60
Account Total 1,182.30
Witness Fees
ADCO DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFIC 00001 901387 282125 07/07/17 93.59
ADCO DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFIC 00001 901387 282125 07/07/17 26.21
ADCO DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFIC 00001 901387 282125 07/07/17 125.53
ADCO DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFIC 00001 901387 282125 07/07/17 112.13
ADCO DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFIC 00001 901600 282390 07/11/17 57.69
ADCO DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFIC 00001 901600 282390 07/11/17 79.68
Account Total 49483

Department Total 2,004.94




R5504001

97802

Employment Support Fund

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Operating Supplies
DEEP ROCK WATER

00035

Voucher

Batch No

901735

282528

GL Date

07/12/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 14
Amount
80.57
80.57
80.57




R5504001 County of Adams 07/14/17  11:30:48

Vendor Payment Report Page - 15
6 Equipment Service Fund Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Received not Vouchered Clrg

A & ETIRE INC 00006 901426 282228 07/10/17 962.64
A & E TIRE INC 00006 901428 282228 07/10/17 407.16
A & E TIRE INC 00006 901698 282522 07/12/17 308.96
A & ETIRE INC 00006 901699 282522 07/12/17 1,811.00
A & E TIRE INC 00006 901936 282676 07/13/17 614.20
ABRA AUTO BODY & GLASS 00006 901697 282522 07/12/17 255.81
JOHN ELWAY CHEVROLET 00006 901931 282676 07/13/17 30,687.00
SAM HILL OIL INC 00006 901429 282228 07/10/17 1,531.68
SAM HILL OIL INC 00006 901518 282285 07/10/17 14,913.34
TRANSWEST TRAILERS INC 00006 901517 282285 07/10/17 70,064.40

Account Total 121,556.19

Department Total 121,556.19




R5504001

9243

Extension - Family & Consumer

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Other Communications
VERIZON WIRELESS

00001

Voucher

Batch No

901385

282121

GL Date

07/07/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 16
Amount
41.15
41.15
41.15




R5504001

9240

Extension - Horticulture

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Other Communications
VERIZON WIRELESS

00001

Voucher

Batch No

901385

282121

GL Date

07/07/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 17
Amount
41.15
41.15
41.15




R5504001

9241 Extension- Administration

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Mileage Reimbursements
GOURD THADDEUS

Other Communications
VERIZON WIRELESS

00001

00001

Voucher Batch No GL Date
901383 282121 07/07/17
Account Total
901385 282121 07/07/17

Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page -

Amount

515.21

515.21

95.93

95.93

611.14

18



R5504001 County of Adams

Vendor Payment Report
9244 Extension- 4-H/Youth Fund Voucher Batch No
Mileage Reimbursements
HURDELBRINK JULIA 00001 901384 282121
MANN LACEY 00001 901501 282266
Other Communications
VERIZON WIRELESS 00001 901385 282121
VERIZON WIRELESS 00001 901385 282121
VERIZON WIRELESS 00001 901385 282121

GL Date

07/07/17
07/10/17

Account Total

07/07/17
07/07/17
07/07/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page -

Amount

228.45
215.07

443.52

41.15
41.15
41.15

123.45

566.97

19



R5504001

1014

Finance

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Operating Supplies
FTI GROUP

00001

Voucher

Batch No

901713

282523

GL Date

07/12/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 20
Amount
654.11
654.11
654.11




R5504001

9114

Fleet- Commerce

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Vehicle Repair & Maint
HRT ENTERPRISES LLC

00006

Voucher

Batch No

901497

282242

GL Date

07/10/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 21
Amount
120.00
120.00
120.00




R5504001

9115

Fleet- Strasbrg

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Uniforms & Cleaning
BOHANNAN BRIAN

00006

Voucher

Batch No

901718

282523

GL Date

07/12/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 22
Amount
150.00
150.00
150.00




R5504001

43

Front Range Airport

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Received not Vouchered Clrg
DOOR SPECIALTIES

00043

Voucher

Batch No

901927

282676

GL Date

07/13/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 23

Amount

4,997.00

4,997.00

4.997.00




R5504001

50

FLATROCK Facility Fund

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Received not Vouchered Clrg
MARTIN MARTIN CONSULTING ENGIN

00050

Voucher

Batch No

901708

282522

GL Date

07/12/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 24

Amount

4,995.00

4,995.00

4.995.00




R5504001

County of Adams

Vendor Payment Report
1091 FO - Administration Fund

Building Rental

WESTAR REAL PROPERTY SERVICES 00001
Gas & Electricity

Energy Cap Bill ID=7494 00001
Mileage Reimbursements

BONDS KENNETH 00001
Operating Supplies

SHERWIN WILLIAMS 00001
Water/Sewer/Sanitation

EASTERN DISPOSE ALL 00001

Voucher Batch No
901851 282664
901473 282237
901778 282645
901596 282374
901590 282374

GL Date

07/01/17

Account Total

06/21/17

Account Total

07/13/17

Account Total

07/11/17

Account Total

07/11/17

Account Total

Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page -

Amount

14,281.36

14,281.36

972.84

972.84

87.74

87.74

12.99

12.99

72.50

72.50

15.427.43




R5504001

County of Adams

Vendor Payment Report
1075 FO - Administration Bldg Fund

Gas & Electricity

Energy Cap Bill ID=7501 00001

Energy Cap Bill ID=7516 00001

Energy Cap Bill ID=7518 00001
Water/Sewer/Sanitation

Energy Cap Bill ID=7517 00001

EASTERN DISPOSE ALL 00001

Voucher Batch No
901471 282237
901783 282647
901784 282647
901785 282647
901589 282374

GL Date

06/20/17
07/05/17
07/01/17

Account Total

07/03/17

07/11/17
Account Total

Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page -
Amount
17.39

129.34
108.15

26

254.88

856.80
91.00

947.80

1,202.68




R5504001

1114

FO - District Attorney Bldg.

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Gas & Electricity
Energy Cap Bill ID=7511

00001

Voucher

Batch No

901786

282647

GL Date

06/28/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 27

Amount

6,649.15

6,649.15

6,649.15




R5504001 County of Adams 07/14/17  11:30:48

Vendor Payment Report Page - 28
2090 FO - Flatrock Facility Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Gas & Electricity

Energy Cap Bill ID=7483 00050 901487 282237 06/28/17 80.58
Energy Cap Bill ID=7489 00050 901488 282237 06/23/17 42.33
Energy Cap Bill ID=7498 00050 901489 282237 06/23/17 62.72
Energy Cap Bill ID=7504 00050 901791 282647 06/28/17 1,424.62
Energy Cap Bill ID=7512 00050 901792 282647 06/28/17 275.68
Energy Cap Bill ID=7513 00050 901793 282647 06/28/17 45.25

Account Total 1,931.18

Department Total 1,931.18




R5504001

1077

FO - Government Center

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Building Repair & Maint
THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORP
VERTIV SERVICES INC
VERTIV SERVICES INC

Gas & Electricity
Energy Cap Bill ID=7496

00001
00001
00001

00001

Voucher Batch No
901777 282645
901594 282374
901595 282374
901472 282237

GL Date

07/13/17
07/11/17
07/11/17

Account Total

06/23/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 29
Amount
1,412.20

386.00
1,971.73

3,769.93

910.35

910.35

4.680.28




R5504001

1070

FO - Honnen/Plan&Devel/MV Ware

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Gas & Electricity
Energy Cap Bill ID=7502

00001

Voucher

Batch No

901779

282647

GL Date

06/30/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 30

Amount

2,023.82

2,023.82

2,023.82




R5504001

1067

FO - Human Service Building

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Gas & Electricity
Energy Cap Bill ID=7500

00001

Voucher

Batch No

901470

282237

GL Date

06/23/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 31

Amount

11,902.12

11,902.12

11,902.12




R5504001

County of Adams

Vendor Payment Report
1071 FO - Justice Center Fund
Gas & Electricity
Energy Cap Bill ID=7505 00001
Energy Cap Bill ID=7507 00001
Maintenance Contracts
SUMMIT LABORATORIES INC 00001

Voucher Batch No
901780 282647
901781 282647
901593 282374

GL Date

06/28/17
06/28/17

Account Total

07/11/17

Account Total

Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page -

Amount

68.90
28,116.64

28,185.54

410.00

410.00

28,595.54




R5504001 County of Adams 07/14/17  11:30:48

Vendor Payment Report Page - 3
2009 FO - Sheriff Maintenance Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Gas & Electricity

Energy Cap Bill ID=7506 00001 901787 282647 06/28/17 7,834.47
Energy Cap Bill ID=7508 00001 901788 282647 06/28/17 63.71
Energy Cap Bill ID=7509 00001 901789 282647 06/28/17 22,460.65
Energy Cap Bill ID=7510 00001 901790 282647 06/28/17 510.56

Account Total 30,869.39

Department Total 30,869.39




R5504001

1072

FO - West Service Center

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Gas & Electricity
Energy Cap Bill ID=7503

00001

Voucher

Batch No

901782

282647

GL Date

06/28/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 34

Amount

7,125.20

7,125.20

7,125.20




R5504001

1076

FO-Adams County Service Center

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Building Repair & Maint
PPS INTERIORS
PPS INTERIORS

00001
00001

Voucher Batch No GL Date
901775 282645 07/13/17
901776 282645 07/13/17

Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 35

Amount

150.00
2,093.00

2,243.00

2,243.00




R5504001

1112

FO-Sheriff HQ/Coroner Building

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Gas & Electricity
Energy Cap Bill ID=7497

00001

Voucher

Batch No

901486

282237

GL Date

06/23/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 36
Amount
147.13
147.13
147.13




R5504001 County of Adams 07/14/17  11:30:48

Vendor Payment Report Page - 3
1 General Fund Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Received not Vouchered Clrg
ADAMS COUNTY COMMUNICATION CEN 00001 901629 282397 07/11/17 271,859.04
ADAMS COUNTY COMMUNICATION CEN 00001 901629 282397 07/11/17 47,975.12
ADAMS COUNTY COMMUNICATION CEN 00001 901630 282397 07/11/17 28,515.96
ADAMS COUNTY COMMUNICATION CEN 00001 901630 282397 07/11/17 9,128.26
ADAMSON POLICE PRODUCTS 00001 901393 282136 07/07/17 845.00
ADAMSON POLICE PRODUCTS 00001 901394 282136 07/07/17 1,590.00
ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERV 00001 901631 282397 07/11/17 16,619.62
AMERICAN EAGLE DISTRIBUTING 00001 901933 282676 07/13/17 977.00
BOB BARKER COMPANY 00001 901395 282136 07/07/17 7,484.50
CEIAUSALTD 00001 901397 282136 07/07/17 750.00
CHEMATOX LABORATORY INC 00001 901632 282397 07/11/17 740.00
CINTAS CORPORATION #66 00001 901519 282285 07/10/17 139.25
CINTAS CORPORATION #66 00001 901937 282676 07/13/17 134.43
COAST TO COAST COMPUTER PRODUC 00001 901396 282136 07/07/17 4,659.60
COMMUNITY REACH CENTER 00001 901633 282397 07/11/17 40,993.00
CONVERCENT INC 00001 901424 282227 07/10/17 14,110.00
DELL MARKETING L P 00001 901695 282522 07/12/17 17,419.26
GETTY IMAGES (US) INC 00001 901529 282285 07/10/17 4,100.00
GOVERNMENT TECHNOLOGY SOLUTION 00001 901693 282522 07/12/17 8,512.00
GRANICUS INC 00001 901442 282228 07/10/17 300.00
HIGH COUNTRY BEVERAGE 00001 901967 282676 07/13/17 604.00
IDEXX DISTRIBUTION INC 00001 901520 282285 07/10/17 185.13
IDEXX DISTRIBUTION INC 00001 901525 282285 07/10/17 1,877.13
INDUSTRIAL PIPE SOLUTIONS 00001 901929 282676 07/13/17 1,155.00
KD SERVICE GROUP 00001 901634 282397 07/11/17 247.50
KD SERVICE GROUP 00001 901635 282397 07/11/17 10.50
KD SERVICE GROUP 00001 901636 282397 07/11/17 150.00
KD SERVICE GROUP 00001 901637 282397 07/11/17 1,125.62
KD SERVICE GROUP 00001 901638 282397 07/11/17 317.50
KD SERVICE GROUP 00001 901639 282397 07/11/17 107.50
KORBY LANDSCAPE LLC 00001 901709 282522 07/12/17 752.73
KORBY LANDSCAPE LLC 00001 901710 282522 07/12/17 965.60
KORBY LANDSCAPE LLC 00001 901710 282522 07/12/17 1,129.09
KORBY LANDSCAPE LLC 00001 901710 282522 07/12/17 1,310.00

KORBY LANDSCAPE LLC 00001 901710 282522 07/12/17 298.03



R5504001

General Fund

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

KORBY LANDSCAPE LLC
KORBY LANDSCAPE LLC
KORBY LANDSCAPE LLC
KORBY LANDSCAPE LLC
KORBY LANDSCAPE LLC

KUSA

LINKEDIN.COM
LINKEDIN.COM
MCDONALD YONG HUI V
MILE HIGH OUTDOOR
MURPHY RICK

MWI
MWI
MWI
MWI
MWI
MWI
MWI
MWI
MWI
MWI

VETERINARY SUPPLY CO
VETERINARY SUPPLY CO
VETERINARY SUPPLY CO
VETERINARY SUPPLY CO
VETERINARY SUPPLY CO
VETERINARY SUPPLY CO
VETERINARY SUPPLY CO
VETERINARY SUPPLY CO
VETERINARY SUPPLY CO
VETERINARY SUPPLY CO

NEVE'S UNIFORMS INC
NEVE'S UNIFORMS INC
NEVE'S UNIFORMS INC
NEVE'S UNIFORMS INC
NEVE'S UNIFORMS INC
NEVE'S UNIFORMS INC
NEVE'S UNIFORMS INC
NEVE'S UNIFORMS INC
NEVE'S UNIFORMS INC
NEVE'S UNIFORMS INC
NEVE'S UNIFORMS INC
NEVE'S UNIFORMS INC
NEVE'S UNIFORMS INC
NEVE'S UNIFORMS INC
NEVE'S UNIFORMS INC

00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001

Voucher Batch No
901710 282522
901710 282522
901710 282522
901710 282522
901710 282522
901968 282676
901425 282228
901425 282228
901640 282397
901966 282676
901641 282397
901521 282285
901522 282285
901523 282285
901524 282285
901938 282676
901939 282676
901940 282676
901941 282676
901942 282676
901943 282676
901398 282136
901399 282136
901400 282136
901401 282136
901402 282136
901403 282136
901404 282136
901405 282136
901406 282136
901407 282136
901408 282136
901409 282136
901410 282136
901411 282136
901412 282136

GL Date

07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/13/17
07/10/17
07/10/17
07/11/17
07/13/17
07/11/17
07/10/17
07/10/17
07/10/17
07/10/17
07/13/17
07/13/17
07/13/17
07/13/17
07/13/17
07/13/17
07/07/17
07/07/17
07/07/17
07/07/17
07/07/17
07/07/17
07/07/17
07/07/17
07/07/17
07/07/17
07/07/17
07/07/17
07/07/17
07/07/17
07/07/17

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page -

Amount
42625
419.86
689.06
418.94
926.44
3,254.38
1,771.87
1,771.86
4,845.00
3,000.00
3,681.06
247.51
125.54
1,045.10
2,467.03
117.80
141.32
135.55
56.25
79.31
9.00
167.80
238.95
39.95
86.94
240.75
299.00
46.95
553.40
33.95
830.60
140.85
119.95
48.95
105.90
95.95

38



R5504001 County of Adams 07/14/17  11:30:48

Vendor Payment Report Page - %
1 General Fund Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount

NEVE'S UNIFORMS INC 00001 901413 282136 07/07/17 146.85
NEVE'S UNIFORMS INC 00001 901414 282136 07/07/17 93.90
NEVE'S UNIFORMS INC 00001 901415 282136 07/07/17 191.80
NEVE'S UNIFORMS INC 00001 901416 282136 07/07/17 140.85
NEVE'S UNIFORMS INC 00001 901417 282136 07/07/17 123.20
NEVE'S UNIFORMS INC 00001 901418 282136 07/07/17 46.95
NEVE'S UNIFORMS INC 00001 901419 282136 07/07/17 48.95
NEVE'S UNIFORMS INC 00001 901420 282136 07/07/17 50.95
NEVE'S UNIFORMS INC 00001 901421 282136 07/07/17 269.95
NEVE'S UNIFORMS INC 00001 901422 282136 07/07/17 52.95
NORTHSIDE EMERGENCY PET CLINIC 00001 901528 282285 07/10/17 180.00
ORACLE AMERICA INC 00001 901696 282522 07/12/17 37,851.66
PEARL COUNSELING ASSOCIATES 00001 901642 282397 07/11/17 6,500.00
PEARL COUNSELING ASSOCIATES 00001 901643 282397 07/11/17 2,842.23
RADIO RESOURCE INC 00001 901969 282676 07/13/17 52.00
ROSS SHIRLEY M 00001 901644 282397 07/11/17 675.00
SIERRA DETENTION SYSTEMS 00001 901645 282397 07/11/17 18,214.52
SQUEEGEE SQUAD 00001 901703 282522 07/12/17 80.00
SQUEEGEE SQUAD 00001 901704 282522 07/12/17 120.00
SQUEEGEE SQUAD 00001 901705 282522 07/12/17 290.00
SQUEEGEE SQUAD 00001 901706 282522 07/12/17 70.00
SQUEEGEE SQUAD 00001 901707 282522 07/12/17 295.00
STALEY TECHNOLOGIES 00001 901423 282136 07/07/17 390.00
TISCHLERBISE INC 00001 901514 282285 07/10/17 22,283.00
VECTOR DISEASE CONTROL INTERNA 00001 901711 282522 07/12/17 53,268.75
VISION SOLUTIONS INC 00001 901694 282522 07/12/17 12,999.12
WAGNER RENTS INC 00001 901970 282676 07/13/17 895.00
WRIGHTWAY INDUSTRIES INC 00001 901526 282285 07/10/17 117.30
WRIGHTWAY INDUSTRIES INC 00001 901527 282285 07/10/17 428.75

Account Total 674,485.07

Department Total 674,485.07




R5504001 County of Adams

Vendor Payment Report
5026 Golf Course- Maintenance Fund Voucher Batch No
Equipment Rental
BUCKEYE WELDING SUPPLY CO INC 00005 901119 281841
Gas & Electricity
UNITED POWER (UNION REA) 00005 901492 282240
UNITED POWER (UNION REA) 00005 901493 282240
UNITED POWER (UNION REA) 00005 901494 282240
UNITED POWER (UNION REA) 00005 901496 282240
UNITED POWER (UNION REA) 00005 901496 282240
XCEL ENERGY 00005 901124 281841
XCEL ENERGY 00005 901495 282240
Grounds Maintenance
AGFINITY INC 00005 901114 281841
AGFINITY INC 00005 901115 281841
AGFINITY INC 00005 901116 281841
L L JOHNSON DIST 00005 901123 281841
Repair & Maint Supplies
AGFINITY INC 00005 901117 281841
ALSCO AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL 00005 901118 281841
Vehicle Parts & Supplies
L L JOHNSON DIST 00005 901120 281841
L L JOHNSON DIST 00005 901121 281841
L L JOHNSON DIST 00005 901122 281841

GL Date

07/04/17

Account Total

07/10/17
07/10/17
07/10/17
07/10/17
07/10/17
07/04/17
07/10/17

Account Total

07/04/17
07/04/17
07/04/17
07/04/17

Account Total

07/04/17
07/04/17

Account Total

07/04/17
07/04/17
07/04/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page -

Amount

26.00

40

26.00

3,535.62
1,061.12
247.29
3,986.36
30.65
135.72
86.21

9,082.97

352.50
232.00
553.61
488.75

1,626.86

444.00
42.56

486.56

137.43
137.43
413.70

688.56

11,910.95




R5504001 County of Adams 07/14/17  11:30:48

Vendor Payment Report Page - 4
5021 Golf Course- Pro Shop Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Gas & Electricity
UNITED POWER (UNION REA) 00005 901491 282240 07/10/17 76.21
UNITED POWER (UNION REA) 00005 901496 282240 07/10/17 3,291.62
XCEL ENERGY 00005 901495 282240 07/10/17 318.90
Account Total 3,686.73

Department Total 3,686.73




R5504001

31

Head Start Fund

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Received not Vouchered Clrg
ONE WORLD TRANSLATION & ASSOCI
ONE WORLD TRANSLATION & ASSOCI

00031
00031

Voucher Batch No GL Date
901515 282285 07/10/17
901516 282285 07/10/17

Account Total

Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 42
Amount
79.40
85.95
165.35
165.35




R5504001 County of Adams 07/14/17  11:30:48

Vendor Payment Report Page - 3
1015 Human Resources- Admin Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Insurance Premiums

KAISER PERMANENTE 00001 901727 282527 07/12/17 8,850.00
ROCKY MTN HEALTH PLAN 00001 901729 282527 07/12/17 850.00
SECURE HORIZONS 00001 901731 282527 07/12/17 1,500.00
UNITED HEALTHCARE 00001 901733 282527 07/12/17 6,050.00

Account Total 17,250.00

Department Total 17,250.00




R5504001 County of Adams 07/14/17  11:30:48

Vendor Payment Report Page - 44
935117 HHS Grant Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Building Rental
COMMUNITY REACH CENTER FOUNDAT 00031 901620 282393 07/11/17 6,190.04
Account Total 6,190.04
Interpreting Services
A & ALANGUAGES LLC 00031 901610 282393 07/11/17 275.00
Account Total 275.00
Mileage Reimbursements
LUJAN MONICA 00031 901623 282393 07/11/17 25.68
OLIVER LESLIE 00031 901624 282393 07/11/17 40.13
WHISENANT ELISA A 00031 901627 282393 07/11/17 30.33
WHISENANT ELISA A 00031 901628 282393 07/11/17 24.13
Account Total 120.27
Operating Supplies
BRIGHTON LOCK & KEY SERVICE 00031 901612 282393 07/11/17 10.00
G & K SERVICES 00031 901621 282393 07/11/17 122.98
Account Total 132.98
Other Professional Serv
ADAMS COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT 00031 901611 282393 07/11/17 5.00
COLO DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES 00031 901619 282393 07/11/17 28.00
ORKIN PEST CONTROL 00031 901625 282393 07/11/17 87.36
SHRED IT USA LLC 00031 901626 282393 07/11/17 60.00
Account Total 180.36
Special Events
LUJAN MONICA 00031 901622 282393 07/11/17 12.00
Account Total 12.00
Telephone
CENTURY LINK 00031 901613 282393 07/11/17 1,122.85
CENTURY LINK 00031 901614 282393 07/11/17 97.50
CENTURY LINK 00031 901615 282393 07/11/17 167.71
CENTURY LINK 00031 901617 282393 07/11/17 345.46
CENTURY LINK 00031 901618 282393 07/11/17 123.88
Account Total 1,857.40

Department Total 8,768.05




R5504001

961016

HOME

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Grants to Other Instit
ADAMS COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY

00030

Voucher

Batch No

901719

282523

GL Date

07/12/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 45

Amount

4,094.00

4,094.00

4.094.00




R5504001

1034

HR- Social Services

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Advertising
LINKEDIN.COM

00001

Voucher

Batch No

901425

282228

GL Date

07/10/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 46
Amount
.02
.02
.02




R5504001

8612 Insurance - UHC POS Medical

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Administration Fee
UNITED HEALTHCARE

Insurance Premiums
UNITED HEALTHCARE

00019

00019

Voucher Batch No GL Date
901510 282271 07/10/17
Account Total
901510 282271 07/10/17

Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 47
Amount
50.43
50.43
79.75
79.75
130.18




R5504001 County of Adams

Vendor Payment Report
19 Insurance Fund Fund

COBRA Medical - Kaiser Ins.

KAISER PERMANENTE 00019
Received not Vouchered Clrg

FIT SOLDIERS FITNESS BOOT CAMP 00019
Retiree Med - Kaiser

KAISER PERMANENTE 00019
Retiree Med - Pacificare

SECURE HORIZONS 00019
Retiree Med - RMHP Metro Area

ROCKY MTN HEALTH PLAN 00019

Voucher Batch No
901511 282271
901926 282676
901726 282527
901730 282527
901728 282527

GL Date

07/10/17

Account Total

07/13/17

Account Total

07/12/17

Account Total

07/12/17

Account Total

07/12/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page -

Amount

3,410.96

48

3,410.96

3,280.00

3,280.00

76,506.21

76,506.21

16,314.02

16,314.02

4,787.30

4,787.30

104,298.49




R5504001

8614

Insurance- Delta Dental

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Ins Premium Dental-Delta
DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF COLO

00019

Voucher

Batch No

901508

282271

GL Date

07/10/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 49

Amount

10,374.12

10,374.12

10,374.12




R5504001

8615 Insurance- UHC Retiree Medical

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Administration Fee
UNITED HEALTHCARE
UNITED HEALTHCARE
UNITED HEALTHCARE

AARP RX
UNITED HEALTHCARE

Insurance Premiums
UNITED HEALTHCARE
UNITED HEALTHCARE
UNITED HEALTHCARE

UHC_MED
UNITED HEALTHCARE

00019
00019
00019

00019

00019
00019
00019

00019

Voucher Batch No
901509 282271
901509 282271
901509 282271
901505 282271
901509 282271
901509 282271
901509 282271
901732 282527

GL Date

07/10/17
07/10/17
07/10/17

Account Total

07/10/17

Account Total

07/10/17
07/10/17
07/10/17

Account Total

07/12/17

Account Total

Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page -
Amount
1,815.48

403.44
50.43

2,269.35

11,571.60

11,571.60

2,871.00
638.00
79.75

3,588.75

25,451.08

25,451.08

42.880.78




R5504001 County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report
8623 Insurance- Vision Fund
Ins. Premium-Vision
00019

VISION SERVICE PLAN-CONNECTICU

Voucher

Batch No

901512

282271

GL Date

07/10/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17

Page -

Amount

11:39:48
51

3.81

3.81

3.81




R5504001

1019 Mailroom & Dock

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Maintenance Contracts
PITNEY BOWES

Postage & Freight
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

00001

00001

Voucher Batch No GL Date
901591 282374 07/11/17
Account Total
901774 282645 07/13/17

Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page -

Amount

273.48

273.48

118.23

118.23

391.71

52



R5504001

6107

Open Space Projects

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Infrastruc Rep & Maint
ASPEN ENVIRONMENTAL INC

00027

Voucher

Batch No

901380

282121

GL Date

07/07/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 53

Amount

1,971.00

1,971.00

1.971.00




R5504001

27

Open Space Projects Fund

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Received not Vouchered Clrg
DESIGN WORKSHOP
DREXEL BARRELL & CO

00027
00027

Voucher Batch No GL Date
901932 282676 07/13/17
901965 282676 07/13/17

Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page -

Amount

18,788.11
2,713.60

54

21,501.71

21,501.71




R5504001

1111

Parks Facilities

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Gas & Electricity

Energy Cap Bill ID=7482
Energy Cap Bill ID=7484
Energy Cap Bill ID=7485
Energy Cap Bill ID=7486
Energy Cap Bill ID=7487
Energy Cap Bill ID=7488
Energy Cap Bill ID=7490
Energy Cap Bill ID=7491
Energy Cap Bill ID=7492
Energy Cap Bill ID=7493
Energy Cap Bill ID=7495
Energy Cap Bill ID=7499

Other Professional Serv
FOOTHILLS ROOF SERVICES INC

00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001
00001

00001

Voucher Batch No
901474 282237
901475 282237
901476 282237
901477 282237
901478 282237
901479 282237
901480 282237
901481 282237
901482 282237
901483 282237
901484 282237
901485 282237
901592 282374

GL Date

06/28/17
06/28/17
06/28/17
06/28/17
06/28/17
06/28/17
06/23/17
06/23/17
06/23/17
06/23/17
06/23/17
06/22/17

Account Total

07/11/17

Account Total

Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page -

Amount

6,261.47
166.97
29.64
1,604.12
1,119.48
121.08
45.37
24541
66.81
91.84
39.26
49.46

9,840.91

3,825.00

3,825.00

13,665.91




R5504001 County of Adams 07/14/17  11:30:48

Vendor Payment Report Page - 56
5010 PKS- Fair & Special Events Fund Voucher Batch No GL Date Amount
Fair Expenses-General
BENCHMARK BUCKLES LLC 00001 901500 282266 07/10/17 3,175.00
Account Total 3,175.00
Regional Park Rentals
ACRW TRUMPETEERS 00001 900475 281247 06/27/17 150.00
ANDERSON BEEF 00001 900477 281247 06/27/17 75.00
BARNHART SUSAN 00001 900478 281247 06/27/17 75.00
BYRD YVETTE 00001 900479 281247 06/27/17 75.00
COLE CAROL 00001 900480 281247 06/27/17 225.00
CORRAL LETICIA 00001 900481 281247 06/27/17 650.00
CUEVAS MARIA 00001 900482 281247 06/27/17 677.50
DEHERRERA JUDY 00001 900483 281247 06/27/17 75.00
GURROLA VERONICA 00001 900485 281247 06/27/17 400.00
HART SHANNA 00001 900486 281247 06/27/17 75.00
LANDEROS LAURA 00001 900487 281247 06/27/17 400.00
MAEZ JENNY 00001 900488 281247 06/27/17 150.00
MARTINEZ VANESSA 00001 900489 281247 06/27/17 75.00
MEDINA MARIA 00001 900490 281247 06/27/17 75.00
MENDOZA REYNA 00001 900491 281247 06/27/17 75.00
MFCC WEST 00001 900492 281247 06/27/17 75.00
MIRANDA GABRIELLA 00001 900493 281247 06/27/17 75.00
MORENO JOSEPHINE 00001 900494 281247 06/27/17 75.00
NORMAN AMANDA 00001 900495 281247 06/27/17 150.00
SEGOVIA SARAH 00001 900496 281247 06/27/17 75.00
SHADE CLINTON 00001 900497 281247 06/27/17 75.00
SPECIAL DISTRICT ASSN OF COLO 00001 900498 281247 06/27/17 150.00
VANCIL JOSH 00001 900499 281247 06/27/17 75.00
Account Total 4,002.50
Security Service
ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERV 00001 900476 281247 06/27/17 2,126.24
Account Total 2,126.24

Department Total 9,303.74




R5504001

5012

PKS- Regional Complex

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Gas & Electricity
XCEL ENERGY

00001

Voucher

Batch No

901382

282121

GL Date

07/07/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 57
Amount
42.82
42.82
42.82




R5504001

8624

Retiree-Vision

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Ins. Premium-Vision
VISION SERVICE PLAN-CONNECTICU

00019

Voucher

Batch No

901507

282271

GL Date

07/10/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 58
Amount
346.71
346.71
346.71




R5504001

13 Road & Bridge Fund

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Received not Vouchered Clrg
ALSCO AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL
ALSCO AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL
ALSCO AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL
ALSCO AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL
ALSCO AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL
ASPHALT SPECIALTIES CO INC
BRANNAN SAND & GRAVEL COMPANY
BRANNAN SAND & GRAVEL COMPANY
BRANNAN SAND & GRAVEL COMPANY
CITY OF WESTMINSTER
GROUND ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS
JK TRANSPORTS INC
JK TRANSPORTS INC
JK TRANSPORTS INC
JK TRANSPORTS INC
REPUBLIC SERVICES #535
ROSE MARGARET ANN
RUSCETTA JAMES LEE
UTILITY NOTIFICATION CENTER OF
VULCAN INC

00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013
00013

Voucher Batch No
901436 282228
901437 282228
901438 282228
901439 282228
901440 282228
901441 282228
901431 282228
901432 282228
901433 282228
901972 282676
901702 282522
901443 282228
901444 282228
901445 282228
901446 282228
901430 282228
901700 282522
901701 282522
901435 282228
901434 282228

GL Date

07/10/17
07/10/17
07/10/17
07/10/17
07/10/17
07/10/17
07/10/17
07/10/17
07/10/17
07/13/17
07/12/17
07/10/17
07/10/17
07/10/17
07/10/17
07/10/17
07/12/17
07/12/17
07/10/17
07/10/17

Account Total

Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page -

Amount

75.10
87.97
75.10
75.10
75.10
1,009.82
243.54
84.46
85.28
100.00
3,832.50
13,590.00
51,187.50
11,385.00
199.00
2,442.75
422.50
422.50
175.45
3,323.30

88,891.97

88.891.97




R5504001

County of Adams

Vendor Payment Report
97711 Sectors NEG Program Fund
Apprenticeship
LOCKHEED MARTIN SPACE SYSTEMS 00035

Voucher

Batch No

901513

282275

GL Date

07/10/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 60
Amount
425.00
425.00
425.00




R5504001

97800

‘Wagner-Peyser

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Mileage Reimbursements
MCBOAT GREG

00035

Voucher

Batch No

901721

282524

GL Date

07/12/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 61
Amount
39.59
39.59
39.59




R5504001

35

‘Workforce & Business Center

County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report

Fund

Received not Vouchered Clrg
COMPUTER SYSTEMS DESIGN

00035

Voucher

Batch No

901935

282676

GL Date

07/13/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17 11:39:48

Page - 62

Amount

4,800.00

4,800.00

4.800.00




R5504001 County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report
99700 WIB Expenses Fund
Other Communications
00035

CENTURYLINK

Voucher

Batch No

901722

282524

GL Date

07/12/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17

11:39:48

Page - 63
Amount
2.23
2.23
2.23




R5504001 County of Adams
Vendor Payment Report
99806 WIOA & Wag/Pey Shared Prog Cst Fund
Telephone
CENTURYLINK 00035

Voucher

Batch No

901734

282528

GL Date

07/12/17
Account Total
Department Total

07/14/17

Page -

Amount

11:39:48
64

8.10

8.10

8.10




R5504001 County of Adams 07/14/17  11:30:48

Vendor Payment Report Page - 65

Grand Total 1,288,598.16




R5504002 County of Adams 07/14/17  11:35:18

Net Warrants by Fund Detail Page - 18

Grand Total 1,294,898.16




Adams County Treasurer's Summary

Start Date 06/01/17
End Date 06/30/17
COUNTY FUNDS Beginning Property Specific Other Treasurer's . Ending
Balance Taxes Ownership Revenue Transfers Fee Disburse Balance Difference
0001 COUNTY GENERAL $161,204,172.05  $26,947,065.72 $0.00 $4,066,149,34 ($911,725.40)  ($404,476.48) . ($13,914,015.89)  $176,986,269.24 $0.00
0004 CAPITAL FACILITIES $10,747,193.77 $0.00 $0.00 $4,963,256.24 $1,630,795.44 $0.00  ($1,084,415.38) $16,256.830.07 $0.00
0005 GOLF OPNS (ENTERPRISE) $1,972,902.77 $0.00 $0.00 $494,266.03 ($6,973.88} $0.00 ($301,077.26) $2,153,117.66 $0.00
0006 INTERNAL SVC (EQUIP SVC) $14,485,504.92 $0.00 $0.00 $110,603.00 $423,025.99 $0.00  ($1,693,598.08) $13,325,535.83 $0.00
0007 STORMWATER UTILITY FEE $5,843,085.54 $51,332.11 $0.00 §318,106.88 $10,012.52 ($769.99) {$41,334.41) $6,180,433.65 $0.00
0011 SHERIFF SUBSTATION ($6,000.00} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 {$6,000.00) $0.00
0013 ROAD & BRIDGE $58,616,918.20 $1,512,485.14 $1,208,688.86  $1,422,017.96 ($87,793.06)  ($22,700.80)  ($1,583,322.41) $61,066,293.82 $0.00
0015 SOC SVCS (WELFARE) $14,508,661.5¢  $2,737,597.94 $0.00 $3,177,297 11 ($418,192.97) 50.00  ($4,066,064.37) $15,030,292.30 $0.00
0019 INSUR CLAIMS & RESERVES - $6,737,182.38 $0.00 $0.00 $290,570.49  $1,554,484.15 $0.00 {$2,763,270.10) $5,557,946.92 $0.00
0020 DEVELOPMENTALLY $981,047.90 $299,006.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4.487.56) $0.00 $1,275,566.96 $0.00
DISABLED
0024 CONSERVATION TRUST $1,854,281.89 $0.00 $0.00 $177.502.22 ($14,883.08) $0.00 {$54,992.32) $1,762,008.71 $0.00
FUND
0025 WASTE MANAGEMENT FUND $4,428,774.02 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 {$45,015.54) $4,383,757.48 $0.00
0027 OPEN SPACE PROJECTS $4,047,632.21 $0.00 $0.00 $7,537.57 {$5,560.78) $0.00 ($107,138.58) $3,842,470.42 $0.00
FUND
0028 CPEN SPACE SALES TAX $31,883,509.55 $0.00 $0.00 $33,384.70  $1,396,873.90 $0.00 ($311,171.36) $33,002,596.79 $0.00
FUND
0029 DIA NOISE MITIGATION FUND $2,025,242.85 $0.00 $0.00 $1,271.61 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,026,514.46 $0.00
(étgo COMM DEV BLK GRANT AD $1,029,937.26 $0.00 $0.00 $214,680.89 {$3,054.70) $0.00 ($118,613.16) $1,122,960.29 $0.00
0031 HEAD START $230,273.03 $0.00 $0.00 $340,926.67 ($39,210.63) $0.00 ($161,304.52) $350,684.55 $0.00
0034 COMM SERV BLOCK GRANT (579.014.48) $0.00 $0.00 $29,753.90 $861.93 $0.00 ($101,523.33) ($149,921.98) $0.00
?j)Te.gAEMPLOYMENT CENTER $343,362.52 $0.00 $0.00 $440,731.10 {3116,312.65) $0.00 {$370,761.99) $297,018.98 $0.00
G043 FRONT RANGE AIRPORT $2,155,050.48 $0.00 $0.00 $235,852.97 (526,055.37) $0.00 ($294,628,15) $2.070,219.93 $0.00
g?ﬁ\i \_:_VASTE WATER TREATMENT $22,126.38 $0.00 $0.00 $567.19 ($23.16) $0.00 ($21,550.18) $1,080.25 $0.00
5410 SHERIFFS COMMISSARY $2,356.961.13 $0.00 $0.00 $92,523.42 ($53,182.99) $0.00 $0.00 $2,396,301.56 $0.00
5420 SHERIFFS INTEL CONFIS $65,662.49 $0.00 $0.00 $2.26 ($71,715.43) $0.00 $0.00 $63,940.32 $0.00
5430 SHERIFFS REC & FLOWER $8,543.59 $0.00 $0.00 $0.29 ($57.47) $0.00 $0.00 $8,486.41 $0.00
5460 AIRPORT NOISE $1,004,749.99 $0.00 $0.00 $35.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,004,785.22 $0.00
5480 SALES TAX RECEIPT ACCT $205,499.78 $0.00 $0.00 $4,205,106.70  ($4,204,512.85) $0.00 $0.00 $206,093.63 $0.00
Tatal: $326,564,261.81 $31,547,487.53 $1,208/688.86  $20,370,253.77 {$873,210.49)  ($432,434.83) ($27,054,738.11) $351,330,209.54 $0.00

Adams @ Jul 7, 2017 4:58:09 PM ADAMS COUNTY TREASURER
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PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA ITEM

DATE OF PUBLIC HEARING: July 25, 2017

SUBJECT: RESOLUTION APPROVING THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN
ADAMS COUNTY AND BOULDER COUNTY TO CONDUCT BRT STATION DESIGN AND
IDENTIFY MULTIMODAL CONNECTIVITY AND RIGHT-OF-WAY NEEDS ON STATE HIGHWAY
7

FROM: Jeanne M. Shreve

AGENCY/DEPARTMENT: Community & Economic Development

HEARD AT STUDY SESSION ON April 18, 2017 Supplemental Budget Study Session

AUTHORIZATION TO MOVE FORWARD: X] YES []NO

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the Board of County Commissioners Approves the IGA with the
County of Boulder for local match contribution towards the State Highway 7 BRT Station Design Study

BACKGROUND:

In July 2015, the Board provided a commitment in principle up to $25k towards a Broomfield-sponsored
DRCOG grant to conduct a Study to refine the BRT stations along S.H. 7. See attached letter of
commitment. Broomfield did not initially receive the grant, but in mid-2016 grant funds were returned to
DRCOG which were then offered to the City for the SH 7BRT Study.

Staff informed the Board of the renewed grant opportunity on August 9, 2016, at which time the
Commissioners reconfirmed their support towards the study.

Through various discussions with the jurisdictions along the corridor, it was determined Boulder County
would manage the study with Thornton, Broomfield and Adams County providing $17k, $10k and $13k
respectively towards the grant’s local match requirement. Both Broomfield and Thornton have executed
IGAs with Boulder their share of local match.

The Board approved the supplemental budget request for the county’s $13k local match on April 25,
2017.

AGENCIES, DEPARTMENTS OR OTHER OFFICES INVOLVED:

ATTACHED DOCUMENTS:
Revised 06/2016 Page 1 of 3




Resolution
Draft IGA
Initial Letter of Commitment for Study

Revised 06/2016 Page 2 of 3



FISCAL IMPACT:

Please check if there is no fiscal impact [X]. If there is fiscal impact, please fully complete the

section below.

Fund:
Cost Center:

Object Subledger Amount

Account
Current Budgeted Revenue:
Additional Revenue not included in Current Budget:
Total Revenues:

Object Subledger Amount

Account

Current Budgeted Operating Expenditure:

Add'l Operating Expenditure not included in Current Budget:

Current Budgeted Capital Expenditure:

Add'l Capital Expenditure not included in Current Budget:

Total Expenditures:

New FTEs requested: [ ]YES X NO

Future Amendment Needed: [ ]YES X NO

Additional Note:

Revised 06/2016

Page 3 of 3



BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR
ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN

ADAMS COUNTY AND BOULDER COUNTY TO CONDUCT BRT STATION DESIGN

AND IDENTIFY MULTIMODAL CONNECTIVITY AND RIGHT-OF-WAY NEEDS ON
STATE HIGHWAY 7

WHEREAS, Adams County (County) and Boulder County (Boulder), recently completed a Bus
Rapid Transit (BRT) Feasibility Study along State Highway 7 (SH 7); and,

WHEREAS, based on the successful outcome of the Feasibility Study, the County and Boulder
wish to further study transit stations, right-of-way needs and multimodal connections to station
areas along State SH7 (the Study); and,

WHEREAS, Boulder received $160,000 through the Denver Regional Council of Governments
(DRCOG) to conduct the Study; and,

WHEREAS, the County, the City and County of Broomfield and City of Thornton have agreed
to provide local match contributions towards the Study; and,

WHEREAS, executing the attached Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) with Boulder will
authorize Adams County to pay its local match of $13,000 in 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners, County of
Adams, State of Colorado, that the Intergovernmental Agreement between Adams County and
Boulder County to conduct a transit study on State Highway 7, a copy of which is attached
hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, be approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chair of the Board of County Commissioners is hereby
authorized to execute said IGA on behalf of Adams County after the IGA has been reviewed and
approved by the County Attorney’s Office.



INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT
State Highway 7 Bus Rapid Transit Station Design, Multimodal Station Connectivity Recommendations,
and Right-of-Way Needs Financial Agreement
Boulder County Transportation Planning Grant

This Intergovernmental Agreement by and between Adams County, a body politic and corporate of the
State of Colorado (hereinafter referred to as “Adams County”) and the County of Boulder, a body politic
and corporate of the State of Colorado (hereinafter referred to as the “the County™), (collectively the
"Parties") is made to be effective on the day of , 2016.

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, the parties are authorized to enter into this Agreement pursuant to C.R.S. §29-1-201 et. Seq.;
and,

WHEREAS, the local governments along the State Highway 7 corridor from the City of Brighton to the
City of Boulder have created a coalition to collaborate on corridor wide transportation planning; and,

WHEREAS, the County has access to grant funding targeted to further study transit stations, right-of-way
needs, and multimodal connections to station areas on the State Highway 7 corridor; and,

WHEREAS, the County has been managing a collaborative study of bus rapid transit feasibility,
operations, and alignment on State Highway 7 in partnership with the local governments participating in
the State Highway 7 Coalition; and,

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to study transit station design, multimodal station connectivity
recommendations, and right-of-way needs on State Highway 7 from the City of Brighton to the City of
Boulder to further advance the concept of bus rapid transit on State Highway 7; and,

WHEREAS, the Denver Region Council of Government’s (DRCOG) has offered funding to be programmed
in the 2016-2021 Transportation Improvement Program for federal fiscal year 2017, targeted to study
transit station design, multimodal station connectivity recommendations, and right-of-way needs on
State Highway 7 from the City of Brighton to the City of Boulder, hereafter referred to as the “Study”.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the above and the mutual covenants and commitments made
herein, the Parties agree as follows:

1. The County will enter into an agreement with DRCOG to manage the Study contingent upon
the successful transfer of project management to the County and project award from
DRCOG in their October, 2016 Board of Directors meeting.

2. Adams County will provide $13,000 toward the local matching requirement for the DRCOG
grant.

3. Adams County will participate in the development of the scope of work for the Study
through participation on the project’s technical advisory committee (TAC).

4, Boulder County shall invoice Adams County for the full amount of $13,000 no later than

December 1, 2017. Adams County will pay Boulder County within 90 days of receipt.



5. A consultant selection committee consisting of members of the TAC will be assembled to
evaluate proposals received from consultants. Both Parties will be represented on the
consultant selection committee. After consultant selection the County will enter into
negotiations to formulate the final scope of work for the project, negotiate cost, and to
reach a final contract.

6. The County intends to initiate the Study during federal fiscal year 2017, or as soon as
reasonably possible thereafter, per the DRCOG 2016-2021 TIP program of projects.
7. Adams County will review and provide written approval for the Study’s Final Report.
B. ENTIRE AGREEMENT; AMENDMENTS.

This Agreement contains the entire agreement between the Parties concerning its subject matter. It may
be amended only by written agreement approved by both Parties.

C. NON-SEVERABILITY.

If any portion of this Agreement is held by a court in a final, non-appealable decision to be invalid or
unenforceable as to any Party, the entire Agreement shall be terminated, it being the understanding and
intent of the Parties that every portion of the Agreement is essential to and not severable from the
remainder.

D. NO JOINT VENTURE OR PARTNERSHIP

Nothing contained in this Agreement is intended to create a partnership or joint venture between
Adams County and Boulder County with respect to Studies, and any implication to the contrary is hereby
expressly disavowed. It is understood and agreed that this Agreement does not provide for the joint
exercise by the parties of any activity, function or service, nor does it create a joint enterprise, nor does
it authorize any party hereto to act as an agent of the other party hereto for any purpose whatsoever.

E. NO THIRD-PARTY BENEFICIARIES.

The parties, in their corporate and representative governmental capacities, are the only entities
intended to be the beneficiaries of this Agreement, and no other person or entity is so intended.

F. ENFORCEMENT.

Any one or more of the Parties may enforce this Agreement by any legal or equitable means including
specific performance, declaratory relief and injunctive relief. No other person or entity shall have any
right to enforce the provisions of this Agreement.

G. GOVERNING LAW AND VENUE.

The laws of the State of Colorado shall govern this Agreement and venue shall lie in the County of
Boulder.



H. PARTY REPRESENTATIVES; NOTICE.

Referrals made under the terms of this Agreement shall be sent to the Parties' representatives listed
below. Any required notices or referrals shall be in writing and shall be hand-delivered or sent by
facsimile transmission, email as appropriate, or United States mail, postage prepaid, to the addresses of
the parties herein set forth. All notices by hand delivery shall be effective upon receipt. All facsimile
transmissions shall be effective upon transmission receipt. All notices by mail shall be considered
effective seventy-two (72) hours after deposit in the United States mail with the proper address as set
forth below.

l. PARTY RESPONSIBILITY.

Each party assumes responsibility for its negligent actions and omissions, and those of its officers,
agents and employees in the performance or failure to perform work under this agreement. By agreeing
to this provision, neither Party waives or intends to waive, as to any person not a party to the
agreement, the limitations on liability which are provided to the Parties under the Colorado
Governmental Immunity Act, § 24-10-101 et seq., C.R.S.

ENTITY: REPRESENTATIVE:

County of Boulder George Gerstle
Director, Transportation Department
P.O.Box 471

Boulder, CO 80306

Adams County Jeanne M. Shreve
Intergovernmental Relations Manager
Adams County
4430 S. Adams County Parkway, Suite 5323
Brighton, CO 80601
jshreve@adcogov.org

Name or address changes for representatives shall be made in writing, mailed to the other
representatives at the then current address.

l. HEADINGS.

The paragraph headings in this Agreement are for convenience only and shall not be used in the
construction or interpretation hereof as they have no substantive effect.

J. PAYMENT SUBJECT TO APPROPRIATION.



Notwithstanding the provisions of paragraph A.1. of this Agreement, financial obligations of Adams
County or Boulder County payable after the current fiscal year are contingent upon funds for that
purpose being appropriated, budgeted and/or otherwise made available. The Parties shall notify the
other immediately regarding any action taken by their respective Board of County Commissioners
concerning this proposal in the 2017 Capital Improvement Program (CIP), and shall notify each other of
amounts appropriated or otherwise made available for the Improvements within thirty (30) days of the
start of the fiscal year for which such amounts are appropriated or otherwise available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed and entered into this Amendment as of the day and

year first set forth below.

Executed by the Adams County on

(date)

By:

Eva Henry, Chair

Attest:
By:

Executed by Boulder County on

Stan Martin, CLERK AND RECORDER
Deputy Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Adams County Attorney’s Office

(date)

By:

Chair of the Board of County Commissioners,

Elise Jones

Attest:

By:
Administrative Assistant Clerk to the Boulder of

County Commissioners, Cecilia Lacey






PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA ITEM

DATE OF PUBLIC HEARING: July 25, 2017

SUBJECT: Intergovernmental Agreement between the City of Thornton and Adams County for the
Paving of 88" Avenue

FROM: Jeffery A. Maxwell, P.E., PTOE, Director of Public Works

AGENCY/DEPARTMENT: Public Works

HEARD AT STUDY SESSION ON: N/A

AUTHORIZATION TO MOVE FORWARD: [ ] YES [JNO

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the Board of County Commissioners approve the IGA between
Adams County and the City of Thornton

BACKGROUND:

Adams County and the City of Thornton desire to enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA)
between the City of Thornton and Adams County for the Paving of 88" Avenue. The IGA outlines the
responsibilities of both the City of Thornton (City) and Adams County (County) regarding the street
paving program and associated costs. The County’s annual street paving program rehabilitates roadways
throughout unincorporated Adams County and includes this portion of 88" Avenue in unincorporated
Adams County, as part of the City’s street paving program in 2017. Due to the City’s 2017 street paving
program including this street located within both the unincorporated County and the City, it was
determined there could be cost savings by including street paving along this corridor and subsequently
reimbursing the City as outlined in the IGA. The estimate of the County contribution is $129,738.70
based on the project area associated with the County’s jurisdictional responsibility.

AGENCIES, DEPARTMENTS OR OTHER OFFICES INVOLVED:

Adams County Public Works, Office of the County Attorney

ATTACHED DOCUMENTS:

Resolution and Intergovernmental Agreement

Revised 06/2016 Page 1 of 2




FISCAL IMPACT:

Please check if there is no fiscal impact [_]. If there is fiscal impact, please fully complete the
section below.

Fund: 13

Cost Center: 3055.7820

Object Subledger Amount
Account
Current Budgeted Revenue:
Additional Revenue not included in Current Budget:
Total Revenues:
Object Subledger Amount
Account
Current Budgeted Operating Expenditure: 7820 $129,738.70
Add'l Operating Expenditure not included in Current Budget:
Current Budgeted Capital Expenditure:
Add'l Capital Expenditure not included in Current Budget:
Total Expenditures: $129,738.70

New FTEs requested: [ ]YES X] NO

Future Amendment Needed: [ ]YES X NO

Additional Note:

Total 2017 budget for 3055.7820 is $7,000,000.

Revised 06/2016 Page 2 of 2



RESOLUTION APPROVING INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF THORNTON AND ADAMS COUNTY
FOR THE PAVING OF 88™ AVENUE

WHEREAS, Adams County and the City of Thornton, hereinafter referred to as the “Parties”,
have developed their respective 2017 Street Paving Programs to perform surface treatments on
numerous streets; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Thornton will complete a project to pave 88" Avenue from Devonshire
Boulevard east to the City of Thornton’s new Welby Road in 2017 (the “Project”); and,

WHEREAS, a portion of 88" Avenue is located within the unincorporated Adams County limits
(a 1700 foot long section from Devonshire Boulevard east to the new Welby Road alignment) as
depicted on Exhibit A attached hereto; and,

WHEREAS, Adams County desires and Thornton is willing to pave that portion of 88" Avenue
located within unincorporated Adams County as a part of the Project; and,

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to enter into the attached “Intergovernmental Agreement between
the City of Thornton and Adams County for the Paving of 88" Avenue” (IGA); and,

WHEREAS, the responsibilities and costs will be shared equitably by Adams County and the
City of Thornton as outlined in the IGA.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners, County of
Adams, State of Colorado, that the “Intergovernmental Agreement between the City of Thornton
and Adams County for the Paving of 88" Avenue”, a copy of which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference, be approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chair is authorized to execute said Intergovernmental
Agreement on behalf of Adams County.



INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF
THORNTON AND ADAMS COUNTY FOR THE PAVING
OF 88" AVENUE

This Intergovernmental Agreement (“Agreement”) entered into this __ day of May 2017
between the City of Thornton located at 9500 Civic Center Drive, Thornton, CO 80229
(“Thornton”) and Adams County located at 4430 S. Adams County Parkway, Brighton, CO
80601 (“Adams County”). Thornton and Adams County may hereafter be referred to collectively
as (“Parties”) and individually as (“Party”).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, The City of Thornton will complete a project to pave 88" Avenue from
Devonshire Street East to New Welby Road in the summer of 2017 (the “Project”); and

WHEREAS, a portion of 88" Avenue is located within the Adams County limits (a 1700’
foot long section from Devonshire east to the new Welby Road Alignment) as depicted on Exhibit
A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Adams County desires and Thornton is willing to pave that portion of 88™
Avenue located within Adams County as a part of the Project.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the promises and conditions contained herein
the Parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Thornton developed the contract documents for the construction of the Project.
The Parties agree that the Project shall be designed and constructed in accordance with
City of Thornton standards and specifications. City of Thornton opted to construct the Project
in-house with Street Operations Crews and will designate a Project Manager for the Project.
All pricing provided has been based on the MAPO Bid and established internal labor rates.
City of Thornton shall execute and administer the Project in accordance with its policies and
procedures. Adams County shall be specifically listed as a beneficiary of all warranties and
bonds provided for in the contract documents.

2. The Parties estimate that the cost of construction of the Adams County portion of
the Project is One Hundred Twenty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Eight Dollars and
Seventy Cents ($129,738.70) as provided in Exhibit B attached hereto. At the completion of
the Project, Thornton shall invoice Adams County for its share of the actual construction
costs payable to the City of Thornton no later than December 15, 2017.

3.  Adams County shall designate a Project Manager who shall coordinate with
Thornton as necessary with respect to the Project.

4.  The Project Managers shall meet as necessary to review all Project change orders.
The Parties agree that the Parties have the right to challenge or dispute any change order
that solely affects work located in the complaining Party’s jurisdiction. The Project Managers
shall use their best efforts to resolve the disputed change order to avoid any delay in the
work. In the event the Project Managers are unable to resolve the disputed change order,
the issue will be resolved in accordance with the dispute resolution provisions provided in
Paragraph 6 herein.



5. This Agreement shall terminate upon the expiration of the Project warranties
associated with the contract documents.

6. In the event of any disagreement associated with the Project and prior to the
commencement of any formal proceedings, the Parties shall continue performance as set
forth in this Agreement and the Project Managers in good faith shall attempt to resolve the
dispute. In the event the Project Managers are unable to reach agreement and one of the
Project Managers concludes that a good faith amicable resolution through continued
negotiation of the matter at issue does not appear likely, such Project Manager shall notify
the other Party in writing. In the event the Parties reach such an impasse relating to a
decision or issue that threatens to significantly delay the Project, within seven (7) business
days following the date of such notice, the appropriate department heads from each Party
shall make an interim decision and /or determination that will allow construction of the
Project to proceed according to the Project's schedule. If an interim decision cannot be
mutually agreed each Party will designate a final decision maker and such decision makers
shall coordinate a meeting to occur within five (5) business days to resolve all issues related
to an interim decision. Each Party agrees to abide an interim decision until the Project has
been substantially completed and shall do so under a complete reservation of its rights and
without prejudice to any claims it may have against the other Party or others, which claims
shall survive this Agreement.

7. Each Party hereto shall be responsible for any suits, demands, costs or actions at
law resulting from its own acts or omissions.

8.  Any notice required by this Agreement shall be in writing and shall be deemed to
have been sufficiently given for all purposes if sent by certified mail or registered mail,
postage and fees prepaid, addressed to the Party to whom such notice is to be given at the
address set forth above, or at such other address as has been previously furnished in
writing, to the other Party. Such notice shall be deemed to have been given when deposited
in the United States mail.

9.  This Agreement represents the entire Agreement among the Parties and there are
no oral or collateral agreements or understandings. This Agreement may be amended only
by an instrument in writing signed by the Parties.

10. This Agreement may be terminated in writing by the Parties, but only if (1) there
are no contingent, outstanding contracts for construction and (2) the bid for the Project
exceeds the amount of funds set forth in Exhibit B. All costs associated with the cancellation,
of any Project contracts, or portion thereof, shall be paid equally by the Parties.

11. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of Colorado, and any
legal action concerning the provisions hereof shall be brought in the County of Adams, State
of Colorado.

12. If any article, section, paragraph, sentence, clause or phrase of this Agreement is
held to be unconstitutional or invalid for any reason, such holding shall not affect the validity,
enforceability or constitutionality of the remaining provisions of this Agreement.

13. A waiver by any Party of a breach of any term or provision of this Agreement shall
not operate or be construed as a waiver of any subsequent breach by either Party.



14. The Parties acknowledge that each Party, their officers and employees, are relying
on, and do not waive or intend to waive, by any provision of this Agreement, the monetary
limitations or any other rights, immunities, and protections provided by the Colorado
Governmental Immunity Act, C.R.S. 24-10-101 et seq., as it is from time to time amended,
or otherwise available to the Parties, their officers, or employees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement to be
effective as of the date first above written.

CITY OF THORNTON

Jeffrey B. Coder Acting City
Manager
ATTEST:

Kristen Rosenbaum, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM
Luis A. Corchado

City Attorney
Board of County Commissioners
4430 South Adams County Parkway
Brighton, Colorado 80601

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

‘, | Mot

CoUgity Attofney’s Office&(
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Exhibit B

Street Operations - 88th Ave Devonshire to New Welby Int Pave

Mobilization $2,500.00 1.0 LS $2,500
Traffic Control (8% of total) $9,610.27 1.0 LS $9,610
Concrete Repair $19,764.00 | 1.0 LS $19,764
Asphalt Milling (2.5" Depth)(Labor) $29.33 409.6 HR $12,013
Paving (Labor) $29.33 512.0 HR $15,016
Material-PG 64-22 Grade S 20% RAP 1/2"- 88th Ave Devonshire to New Welby (2.5") $44.00 983.0 TN $43,252
Material-PG 64-22 Grade S 20% RAP 3/4"- 88th Ave Devonshire to New Welby - Patching

(3") (25% 2.5") $44.00 |[245.8] TN $10,813
Striping -88th Ave Devonshire to New Welby $16,380.00 | 1.0 EA $16,380
Adjust Manhole (ring adjustment) $80.00 4.0 EA $320
Adjust Valve Box (ring adjustment) $35.00 2.0 EA $70
Reset Manhole $620.00 0.0 EA S0
Reset Valve Box $320.00 0.0 EA SO
Adjust Century Link Manholes (ring adjustment, rings supplied) $42.50 0.0 EA SO
Glassgrid $10.00 0.0 SY SO

TOTAL| $129,738.70




ADAMS COUNTY

PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA ITEM

DATE OF PUBLIC HEARING: July 25, 2017

SUBJECT: Amending the Contract Between Adams County and DRCOG for Community Transit
(A-LIFT) Program

FROM: Chris Kline, Director

AGENCY/DEPARTMENT: Human Services Department

HEARD AT STUDY SESSION ON

AUTHORIZATION TO MOVE FORWARD: [ ] YES []NO

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the Board of County Commissioners approves Option Letter
#5 between Adams County and the Denver Regional Council of Governments to amend Contract
EX15017 for the Community Transit A-LIFT Program.

BACKGROUND:

Adams County currently receives State Funding for Senior Services (SFSS) monies from the
Denver Regional Council of Governments (DRCOG) to support the Community Transit Program
also known as A-LIFT. A required local match comes from our municipalities and Adams
County. This annual funding allows us to provide needy older Adams County residents with
rides to medical appointments, senior center meal sites, grocery stores, and adult day services.
Via a formal procurement process, Adams County subcontracts these SFSS funds to Seniors’
Resource Center (SRC) for the provision of these rides.

On June 16, 2015, the BOCC approved the attached original contract EX15017 (see also attached
Option Letter #1) that was fully executed by DRCOG on July 1, 2015 for $439,802. Due to
unforeseen circumstances with SRC (e.g., lack of qualified drivers), we have been unable to
expend the original awarded contract amount this year. The attached Option Letter #2 changed
the award amount from DRCOG to $331,802. An Option Letter #3 was not executed. The BOCC
approved an Option Letter #4 on June 27, 2017 that set the award amount to Adams County from
DRCOG to $339,802. DRCOG has executed an Option Letter #5 reducing the final award to
$325,352 for contract EX15017.

AGENCIES, DEPARTMENTS OR OTHER OFFICES INVOLVED:

Adams County Human Services Department & Denver Regional Council of Governments (DRCOG)

Revised 05/2017 Page 1 of 2




ATTACHED DOCUMENTS:

Option Letters #1, 2, 4 and 5 between Adams County and DRCOG
Original contract EX15017 between Adams County and DRCOG
Resolution approving BOCC Chair to sign contract amendment

FISCAL IMPACT:

Please check if there is no fiscal impact [X]. If there is fiscal impact, please fully complete the
section below.

Fund:
Cost Center:
Object Subledger Amount
Account
Current Budgeted Revenue:
Additional Revenue not included in Current Budget:
Total Revenues:
Object Subledger Amount
Account

Current Budgeted Operating Expenditure:

Add'l Operating Expenditure not included in Current Budget:

Current Budgeted Capital Expenditure:

Add'l Capital Expenditure not included in Current Budget:

Total Expenditures:

New FTEs requested: [ ]YES X NO

Future Amendment Needed: [ ]YES X NO

Additional Note:
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BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR
ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO

RESOLUTION APPROVING OPTION LETTER #5 AND AMENDING THE CONTRACT
BETWEEN ADAMS COUNTY AND THE DENVER REGIONAL COUNCIL OF
GOVERNMENTS FOR THE COMMUNITY TRANSIT (a.k.a. A-LIFT) PROGRAM

WHEREAS, Adams County Human Services receives monies from Colorado’s State Funding for
Senior Services (“SFSS”) for the delivery of transportation services on an annual basis; and,

WHEREAS, Adams County receives these funds through the Denver Regional Council of
Governments (“DRCOG”) to support the Community Transit Program known as A-LIFT; and,

WHEREAS, Adams County subcontracts the SFSS monies it receives from DRCOG to Seniors’
Resource Center (“SRC”) for the provision of A-LIFT transportation services; and,

WHEREAS, due to unforeseen circumstances with SRC, Adams County will not be able to fully
expend the amended contract amount of $339,802 for the period July 1, 2016 through June 30,
2017 (FY2016-17) and these State funds cannot be carried over; and,

WHEREAS, an amended contract is needed with DRCOG to reduce the amount of SFSS funds
to be received and expended for the Community Transit A-LIFT Program for FY2016-17; and,

WHEREAS, a new Option Letter (#5) has been provided by DRCOG to Adams County further
amending the awarded amount to $325,352 for FY2016-17; and,

WHEREAS, the Director of the Human Services Department and the Division Director of the
Community Support Services Division are authorized to sign necessary documents to carry out
the on-going activities of the program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of
Adams, State of Colorado, that Option Letter #5 amending the contract between Adams County
and the Denver Regional Council of Governments, for the Community Transit A-LIFT Program,
a copy of which is attached, is approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chair is authorized to execute said letter on behalf of
Adams County.











































































































































































AAA Supplemental Contract Information

Provider Name:
Contract Name:

Contract Number:

Grant Amount:
Cash match:
In-Kind match:
Per Unit
Reimbursement
Rate:

Program Income

Unduplicated Ciient

Adams County Community Development
A-LIFT Community Transit

EX15017

New
FY 17

$439,802.00
$70,900.00

$0.00

$18.90

$8,837.00

Count: 640
Scopel/Units:

County Transportation
Adams 22,387
Arapahoe 736
Broomfield 147
Total Units: 23,270
information &

Assistance Units: 491

Qutreach Units:

196




OPTION LETTER #1

THIS OPTION LETTER is made and enfered into this day of
20____ by and between Denver Regiona! Council of Governments (‘DRCOG”) and Adams County
(the “Contractor”) and shall extend/and or amend the terms of the contract referenced herein (the

“Contract”).

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the recitals, promises, payments, covenants, and
undertakings hereinafter set forth, and other good and valuable consideration, which is hereby
acknowledged and receipted for, DRCOG and Contractor hereby agree to the following extension
and/or amandments to said Contract:

Contract Name: A-Lift Community Transit

Original Coniract Date: 7/1/15

Contract Number: EX15017 Project Number: 624017
Contractor Address: 7190 Colorado Blvd., Commerce City, CO 80022
Term End Date June 30, 2017

Funding levels and updated Scopefunits for the new fiscal year (noted as New FY17) are provided in
the attached AAA Supplemental Contract Information, which by reference is made a part of the
original contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, DRCOG and Contractor have executed this Option Letter as of the
day and year first above set forth.

DENVER REGIONAL COUNCIL ADAMS COUNTY
OF GOVERNMENTS
By: By: 2%@)-1%12 é C%MWD)
Jennifer Schaufele
Executive Director Ch CUVFC/V J Oﬂ
ATTEST: ATTEST:
STAN MARTIN
GLERK ANPD-RECORDER

o LHANNAL

Roxie Ronsen Deputy Clerk
Administrative Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM

®(:!0UN ATTORNEY
















OPTION LETTER #5

THIS OPTION LETTER is made and entered into this day of ,
20 by and between Denver Regional Council of Governments (‘DRCOG”) and Adams County
(the “Contractor”) and shall extend/and or amend the terms of the contract referenced herein (the
“Contract”).

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the recitals, promises, payments, covenants, and
undertakings hereinafter set forth, and other good and valuable consideration, which is hereby
acknowledged and receipted for, DRCOG and Contractor hereby agree to the following extension
and/or amendments to said Contract:

Contract Name: A-Lift Community Transit

Original Contract Date: 7/1/15

Contract Number: EX15017 Project Number: 624017
Contractor Address: 7190 Colorado Blvd., Commerce City, CO 80022
Term End Date June 30, 2017

Updated funding levels and scope/units are provided in the attached AAA Supplemental Contract
Information, which by reference is made a part of the original contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DRCOG and Contractor have executed this Option Letter as of the
day and year first above set forth.

DENVER REGIONAL COUNCIL ADAMS COUNTY
OF GOVERNMENTS

By: By:
Douglas W. Rex
Acting Executive Director

ATTEST: ATTEST:

By: By:
Roxie Ronsen
Administrative Officer




AAA Supplemental Contract Information

Provider Name:

Contract Name:

Adams County Human Services

A-LIFT Community Transit

Contract Number: EX15017

Current Revised

FY 17 FY 17 Total
Grant Amount: $439,802.00 $325,352.00
Cash match: $70,900.00 $81,915.88
In-Kind match: $0.00 $0.00
Per Unit
Reimbursement
Rate: $18.90 $18.90
Program Income $8,837.00 $6,222.81
Unduplicated
Client Count: 640 439
Scope/Units:
County Transportation Transportation
Adams 22,387 17,215
Arapahoe 736 0
Broomfield 147 0
Total Units: 23,270 17,215
Information &
Assistance Units: 491 2,355
Outreach Units: 196 636




ADAMS COUNTY

PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA ITEM

DATE OF PUBLIC HEARING: July 25, 2017

SUBJECT: Adams County Head Start Year Three of Five Continuation Grant application for 2017-2018

FROM: Chris Kline, Director of Human Services Departmen

AGENCY/DEPARTMENT: Human Services Department

HEARD AT STUDY SESSION ON: N/A

AUTHORIZATION TO MOVE FORWARD: [_] YES []NO

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the Board of County Commissioners Approves the resolution
approving the Adams County Head Start Year Three of Five Continuation Grant application for 2017-2018

BACKGROUND:

Adams County Head Start (ACHS) is submitting a Year Three of Five Continuation Grant application for
November 1, 2017 - October 31, 2018. The Grant amount is $4,016,426.00. These funds are being made
available through the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Administration for Children and
Families (ACF). This grant requires Adams County Head Start to provide a 20% match of in-kind totaling
$1,004,106.50 which will be obtained through volunteer time, state and private funding, and donated
goods and services. The total amount is $5,020,532.50. The grant application is due to the Administration
for Children and Families on July 28, 2017.

AGENCIES, DEPARTMENTS OR OTHER OFFICES INVOLVED:

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

ATTACHED DOCUMENTS:

Resolution attached
Head Start Year 3 of 5 Letter
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FISCAL IMPACT:

Please check if there is no fiscal impact [_]. If there is fiscal impact, please fully complete the
section below.

Fund: 31

Cost Center: 935118

Object Subledger Amount
Account
Current Budgeted Revenue: 5230 $4,016,426
Additional Revenue not included in Current Budget:
Total Revenues: $4,016,426
Object Subledger Amount
Account
Current Budgeted Operating Expenditure: 7000.9999 $4,016,426
Add'l Operating Expenditure not included in Current Budget:
Current Budgeted Capital Expenditure:
Add'l Capital Expenditure not included in Current Budget:
Total Expenditures: $4,016,426

New FTEs requested: [ ]YES X NO

Future Amendment Needed: [ ]YES X NO

Additional Note:
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RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ADAMS COUNTY HEAD START YEAR
THREE OF FIVE CONTINUATION GRANT APPLICATION FOR 2017 - 2018

WHEREAS, Adams County has a five year federal grant from the U. S. Department of Health
and Human Services, Administration for Children and Families (“*ACF”) for the Adams County
Head Start Program; and,

WHEREAS, by means of the attached application Adams County Head Start wishes to apply for
the Year Three of Five Continuation Grant; and,

WHEREAS, the funds are being made available through ACF to Head Start programs.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of
Adams, State of Colorado, that the Adams County Head Start Year Three of Five Continuation
Grant application be approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chair is authorized to execute said application on behalf
of Adams County.



July 25, 2017

Cheryl Lutz

Office of Head Start, Region VIl
Administration for Children & Families
999 18t Street, South Terrace, Ste 499
Denver, CO 80202

Re: Approval of Adams County Head Start U.S. Department of Health & Human
Services Year Three of Five Continuation Grant application for 2017-2018
(November 1, 2017 — October 31, 2018); 08CH010252

Dear Ms. Lutz:

As the Authorized Representative and Certifying Officer of the Adams County Board
of County Commissioners on behalf of ACHS, | am writing to confirm that during a
regularly scheduled Public Hearing session the Adams County Board of County
Commissioners, ACHS governing board approved the Adams County Head Start
Year Three of Five Continuation Grant application for 2017-2018 (November 1, 2017
— October 31, 2018).

Sincerely,

Eva J. Henry, Chair
Board of County Commissioners



ADAMS COUNTY

PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA ITEM

DATE OF PUBLIC HEARING: July 25, 2017

SUBJECT: Ballot Printing and Mailing Services

FROM: Raymond H. Gonzales, Interim County Manager
Patti Duncan, Interim Deputy County Manager
Benjamin Dahlman, Finance Director
Kim Roland, Procurement and Contracts Manager

HEARD AT STUDY SESSION ON

AUTHORIZATION TO MOVE FORWARD: [_] YES [ ]NO

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the Board of County Commissioners approves a proposal award to
K&H Election Services for ballot printing services for the Adams County Elections Department.

BACKGROUND:

As part of their responsibility to conduct federal, state and county elections, the Adams County
Elections Department is required to administer a mail in and early voting processes. On May 19,
2017, a Request for Proposal (RFP) was posted to the Rocky Mountain Electronic Purchasing
System (RMEPS) seeking a qualified Contractor to provide ballot, envelope, secrecy sleeve
printing, and mailing services to fulfill this requirement for the 2017 Coordinated Mail Ballot
Election in November. The proposal deadline closed on June 8, 2017 with four proposals being
submitted. After the evaluation process was completed, K&H Election Services received the
highest average score. Proposals were evaluated on the following criteria:

Ability to meet Ballot Specifications
Response to the RFP Scope of Work
Contractor’s response to the questions
Previous ballot printing experience
Compliance with completion schedule
Pricing

During the evaluation process, the committee highlighted the following qualities in K&H’s RFP
response:

e Familiarity with mail ballot elections and assembling mail ballot packets.

e Superior Quality Assurance system using barcodes and software verification at
every step of printing, insertion, and ink-jetting.

e Competitive market pricing.

Revised 06/2016 Page 1 of 2




e Positive references from several very large counties in California and Washington
State.

It is the recommendation of the Elections Department that the RFP award for Ballot Printing and
Mailing Services be made to K&H Election Services at the estimated amount of $220,000.

AGENCIES, DEPARTMENTS OR OTHER OFFICES INVOLVED:

Clerk and Recorder’s Office, Elections Department

ATTACHED DOCUMENTS:

Resolution
Evaluation Summary Sheet

FISCAL IMPACT:

Please check if there is no fiscal impact [_]. If there is fiscal impact, please fully complete the
section below.

Fund: 1

Cost Center: 1022

A?:Ef)icr:t Subledger Amount
Current Budgeted Revenue:
Additional Revenue not included in Current Budget:
Total Revenues:

,:():E:)icrft Subledger Amount
Current Budgeted Operating Expenditure: 8025 10221701  $220,000.00
Add'l Operating Expenditure not included in Current Budget:
Current Budgeted Capital Expenditure:
Add'l Capital Expenditure not included in Current Budget:
Total Expenditures: $220,000.00

New FTEs requested: [ ]YES X] NO
Future Amendment Needed: [ ]YES X NO

Additional Note:

The total expenditure for Ballot Printing cannot be determined until completion of the 2017
Election. A preliminary estimate for the required materials and services provided by K&H
Election Services for the 2017 Election is $220,000.00.
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BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR
ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A PROPOSAL AND AWARDING AN AGREEMENT TO
K&H ELECTION SERVICES FOR BALLOT PRINTING AND MAILING SERVICES

WHEREAS, on June 8, 2017, K&H Election Services submitted a proposal for RFP 2017.136 to
provide ballot, envelope and secrecy sleeve printing and mailing services for the Elections
Department of the Clerk & Recorder’s Office; and,

WHEREAS, K&H Election Services submitted a responsive, responsible, and best value
proposal; and,

WHEREAS, K&H Election Services, agrees to provide services relevant to the specific services
at the pricing contained in the proposal.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of
Adams, State of Colorado, that the award be made to K&H Election Services to provide Ballot
Printing and Mailing Services.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chair is hereby authorized to sign the agreement with

K&H Election Services after negotiation and approval as to form is completed by the County
Attorney's Office.



RFP # 2017.136 - BALLOT PRINTING SERVICES EVALUATION SUMMARY SHEET

CONTRACTOR: INTEGRATED VOTING SOLUTIONS Cost: 0.765
CATEGORY: (project Tzl CATEGORY
e proJ Available | Evaluator 1 |Evaluator 2| Evaluator 3| Evaluator 4 COMMENTS

specific) Points TOTALS
BALLOT SPECS 20 15 15 20 5 55
EXPERIENCE 30 20 20 17 20 77
COMPLETION SCHEDULE 15 15 10 15 10 50
QUESTION ANSWERS 10 0 2 7 0 9
AVG COST PER BALLOT 25 23 23 23 23 90

TOTALS: 100 73 70 82 58 0 0 281

| TOTAL SCORE: 281 | TOTAL AVG. SCORE: | 70.3

CONTRACTOR: PRO VOTE SOLUTIONS Cost: 0.691
CATEGORY: (project Cozl CATEGORY
e proJ Available | Evaluator 1 |Evaluator 2| Evaluator 3| Evaluator 4 COMMENTS

specific) Points TOTALS
BALLOT SPECS 20 10 10 13 10 43
EXPERIENCE 30 22 20 20 10 12
COMPLETION SCHEDULE 15 5 10 15 10 40
QUESTION ANSWERS 10 9 8 8 8 33
AVG COST PER BALLOT 25 25 25 25 25 100

TOTALS: 100 71 73 81 63 0 0 288
| TOTAL SCORE: 288 | TOTAL AVG. SCORE: | 71.9




CONTRACTOR: RUNBECK ELECTION SERVICES Cost: 0.75
. . Total
CATEGOR.Y.' ([Eefe] Available | Evaluator 1 |Evaluator 2| Evaluator 3| Evaluator 4 CATEGORY COMMENTS
specific) Points TOTALS
BALLOT SPECS 20 16 15 20 15 66
EXPERIENCE 30 25 20 20 25 90
COMPLETION SCHEDULE 15 5 10 15 15 45
QUESTION ANSWERS 10 10 8 9 8 35
AVG COST PER BALLOT 25 23 23 23 23 92
TOTALS: 100 79 76 87 86 0 0 328
| TOTAL SCORE: 328 | TOTAL AVG. SCORE: | 82
CONTRACTOR: K&H ELECTION SERVICES Cost: 0.689
CATEGORY: (project Lol CATEGORY
e proJ Available | Evaluator 1 |Evaluator 2| Evaluator 3| Evaluator 4 COMMENTS
specific) Points TOTALS
BALLOT SPECS 20 18 15 18 15 66
EXPERIENCE 30 26 20 25 30 101
COMPLETION SCHEDULE 15 15 12 15 15 57
QUESTION ANSWERS 10 10 10 10 8 38
AVG COST PER BALLOT 25 25 25 25 25 100
TOTALS: 100 94 82 93 93 0 0 362
| TOTAL SCORE: 362 | TOTAL AVG. SCORE: | 90.5
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